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MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR. 

Dear Mr. Greenewald: 

U.S. Deparbnent of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington, D. C. 20535 

October 7, 2013 

FOIPA Request No.: 1226735-0 
Subject: CANNON, HOWARD WALTER 

This is in reference to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request. 

By letter dated September 4, 2013, you indicated your willingness to pay $15.00. The Federal 
Bureau of Investigation (FBI) has located approximately 4,877 pages of records potentially responsive to the 
subject of your request. By DOJ regulation, the FBI notifies requesters when anticipated fees exceed $25.00. 

Releases are made on CD unless otherwise requested. Each CD contains approximately 500 
reviewed pages per release. The 500 page estimate is based on our business practice of processing medium 
and large track cases in segments. DOJ regulations provide 100 pages or the cost equivalent ($10.00) free of 
charge. If all potentially responsive pages are released, you will owe $140.00 in duplication fees to receive 
the release on CD. Should you request that the release be made in paper, you will owe $477.70 in duplication 
fees. 

Please remember this is only an estimate, and some of the information may be withheld in full 
pursuant to FOIA/Privacy Act exemption(s:). Also, some information may not be responsive to your subject. 
Thus, the actual charges could be less. No payment is required at this time. However, you must notify 
us in writing within thirty (30) days from the date of this letter of your format decision (paper or CD) 
and your commitment to pay the estimated fee. 

You have the opportunity to reduce the scope of your request; this will accelerate the process and 
could potentially place your request in a smaller processing queue. This may also reduce search and 
duplication costs and allow for a more timely receipt of your information. The FBI uses a three-queue 
processing system to fair1y assign and process new requests. Requests track into one of the three queues 
depending on the number of responsive pages- 500 pages or less (small queue), 501 pages to 2500 pages 
(medium queue), or more than 2500 pages (large queue). Small queue cases usually require the least time 
to process. Please advise in writing, if you would like to discuss reducing the scope of your request, and your 
willingness to pay the estimated search and duplication costs indicated above. Provide a telephone number, 
if one is available, where you can be reached between 8:00a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time. Mail your 
response to: Work Process Unit; Record Information/Dissemination Section; Records Management Division; 
Federal Bureau of Investigation; 170 Marcel Drive; Winchester, VA 22602. You may also fax your response 
to: 540-868-4997, Attention: Work Process Unit. 

Sincerely, 

~ 
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief, 
Record/Information 
Dissemination Section 
Records Management Division 



MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR. 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington, D.C. 20535 

October 7, 2013 

FOIPA Request No. 1226735-0 
Subject: CANNON, HOWARD WALTER j 

Dear Mr. Greenewald: 

This is in response to your request for a fee waiver for the above referenced Freedom of I formation Act 
(FOIA) request. Fee waivers are determined on a case by case basis. See 5 U.S.C. § 552 (a)(4)(A)(iii). 

To be granted a fee waiver or a reduction in fees, two requirements must be satisfied. First, you must 
demonstrate that "disclosure of the [requested] information is in the public interest because it is likely to contribute 
significantly to public understanding of the operations or activities of the government." Second, you must establish that 
"disclosure of the information ... is not primarily in the commercial interest of the requester." See 5 U.S.C. § 
552(a)(4)(A)(iii). The burden is on the requester to show the statutory requirements for a fee waiver have been met. If 
these requirements are not satisfied, a fee waiver is unavailable under the statute. 

To determine whether disclosure is in the public interest, we consider these factors: (1) whether the subject 
of the requested records concerns "the operations or activities of the government;" (2) whether the disclosure is "likely 
to contribute" to an understanding of government operations or activities; and (3) whether disclosure of the requested 
information will contribute "significantly" to "public understanding." See 28 C.F.R. §16.11 (k)(2). 

If the first requirement has been met, we must then determine whether disclosure of the requested information 
is primarily in the commercial interest of the requester. To make this determination, we consider these factors: (1) 
whether the requester has a commercial interest that would be furthered by the requested disclosure and (2) whether 
the magnitude of the identified commercial interest of the requester is sufficiently large, [compared to] the public interest 
in disclosure, that disclosure is "primarily in the commercial interest of the requester." See 28 C.F.R. § 16.11 (k)(3). If 
the requester's commercial interest in disclosure is greater than the public interest to be served, then a fee waiver is not 
warranted. 

We have reviewed the information you provided in support of your request for a fee waiver and have found that 
you do not satisfy either requirement. Quoting or paraphrasing the statute, without also providing factual detail or 
support specific to your request, is not sufficient under the law. Consequently, your request is denied. 

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), U.S. Department of 
Justice, 1425 New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 , or you may submit an appeal through 
OIP's eFOIA portal at http://www.justice.gov/oip/efoia-portal.html. Your appeal must be received by OIP within sixty 
(60) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. The envelope and the letter should be clearly 
marked "Freedom of Information Appeal." Please cite the FOIPA Request Number in any correspondence to us for 
proper identification of your request. 

Sincerely, 

~ 
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief, 
Record/Information 

Dissemination Section 
Records Management Division 
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FM DIRECTOR FBI 
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TO FBI ALEXANDRIA PRIORITY -.-(-) 

-~-FBI .BALTIMORE PRIORITY 
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I FBI PHOENIX PRIORITY 
I 

l FBI PITTSBURGH PRIORITY 
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HOWARD w. CANNON, SPIN {A}, BUDED: 4/10/87. . -I, -

BUREAU HAS BEEN REQUESTED TO CONDUCT EXPEDITE 

INVESTIGATION OF CANNON FOR PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT, WHICH 

REQUIRES SENATE CONFIRMATION AS A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF 

' I 
i 3/27/87 

NOTE: REQUEST RECEIVED 3/27/87, 

L...-------...J~COUNSEL TO THE_ 
~:l..llil&;,j:ii...LJi.l........<!....-L, 

RETURN TO 

4228 

ROOM 1B035 
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~ APR 2 1937 
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1"-....._, 
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TRUSTEES OF THE GOLDWATER SCHOLARSHIP AND EXCELLENCE IN 

EDUCATION FOUNDATION. 

APPOINTEE IS DESCRIBED AS BORN ON JANUARY 26, 1912, IN 

ST. GEORGE'S, UTAH, AND HAS SSAN: 530-16-8384. 

RESIDENCES: 1938 TO 3/41, ST. GEORGE'S, UTAH; 3/41 TO 

7/46, MILITARY SERVICE; 7/46 TO 3/51, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA; 4/59 

TO 8/65, KENSINGTON, MARYLAND; 3/51 TO 5/70, LAS VEGAS, 

NEVADA; 8/65 TO 5/75, BETHESDA, MARYLAND; 7/70 TO 6/75, 

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA; 5/75 TO PRESENT, 6300 EVERMAY DRIVE, 

MC LEAN, VIRGINIA; 6/75 TO PRESENT, 844 VEGAS VALLEY DRIVE, 

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA· 

EDUCATION: DIXIE JUNIOR COLLEGE, ST. GEORGE'S, UTAH, 

1929 TO 1931, GRADUATED; FLAGSTAFF STATE TEACHERS COLLEGE, 

FLAGSTAff, ARIZONA, 1931 TO 1933, RECEIVING A B·E· DEGREE; 

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA LAW SCHOOL, TUSCON, ARIZONA, 1933 TO 

1937, RECEIVING AN LL·B· DEGREE· 

MILITARY: 6/33 TO 10/33, ARIZONA NATIONAL GUARD; 5/2/39 

T05/21/39, UTAH NATIONAL GUARD; 5/39 TO 5/41, UNITED STATES 

NATIONAL GUARD; 1941 TO 1946, UNITED STATES ARMY; 1950 TO 

1972, UNITED STATES AIR FORCE RESERVE. 
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EMPLOYMENT: 1937 TO 1939, SELF-EMPLOYED LAWYER AND REAL 

~ESTATE BROKER, ST. GEORGE, 3/3/41 TO 7/17/46, MILITARY 

SERVICE; 10/46 TO 1/59, LEWIS AND HAWKINS, LEWIS, HAWKINS AND 

CANNON, AND HAWKINS AND CANNON, AS AN ATTORNEY, SUPERVISOR: 

NOT LISTED; 5/19/49 TO 11/58, LAS VEGAS CITY ATTORNEY; 1/3/59 

TO 1/3/83, UNITED STATES SENATOR; 1/84 TO 86, STATE OF NEVADA, 

CARSON CITY, NEVADA, IN COMMITTEE ON AGING; 1/83 TO PRESENT, 

FIRST WESTERN SAVINGS/LOAN, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, AS DIRECTOR, 

SUPERVISOR: NOT LISTED; 1/83 TO PRESENT, FIRST WESTERN 

FINANCIAL, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, AS DIRECTOR, SUPERVISOR: NOT 

LISTED; 1/83 TO PRESENT, UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, LAS VEGAS, 

NEVADA, AS AN ADJUNCT PROFESSOR, SUPERVISOR: NOT LISTED; 1/83 

TO PRESENT, HOWARD w. CANNON AND ASSOCIATE, 499 SOUTH CAPITOL 

STREET, WASHINGTON, D· c., AND p.o. BOX 19136, LAS VEGAS, 

NEVADA, AS A CONSULTANT. 

REFERENCES AND ASSOCIATES: GENERAL R· G. TAYLOR, 

~--------------------~LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, TELEPHONE 

SENATOR BARRY GOLDWATER, BOX 1601, SCOTTSDALE, 

ARIZONA, TELEPHONE NOT LISTED;~------------------------~ 

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, TELEPHONE 
~--------------------------~ 
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LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, TELEPHONE 

MARYLAND, 

TELEPHONE~--------------------------------------------~ 
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, TELEPHONE~~------------~ 

APPOINTEE WILL BE REQUIRED TO MAKE DECISIONS CONCERNING 

POLICY AND PERSONNEL MATTERS; THEREFORE, DURING INTERVIEWS, 

DETERMINE IF APPOINTEE HAS EXPRESSED OR MANIFESTED ANY BIAS OR 

PREJUDICE AGAINST ANY CLASS OF CITIZEN, OR ANY RELIGIOUS, 

RACIAL OR ETHNIC GROUP. ALSO DETERMINE IF APPOINTEE USES 

ILLEGAL DRUGS OR ABUSES ALCOHOL. 

INVESTIGATION SHOULD RECEIVE PRIORITY ATTENTION AND 

RECEIVING OFFICES SHOULD TELEPHONICALLY ADVISE FBIHQ OF ANY 

DEROGATORY INFORMATION DEVELOPED, CONFIRM BY TELETYPE; AND 

RECORD PERTINENT INTERVIEWS RELATING TO DEROGATORY INFORMATION 

ON FD-302'S· 

RECEIVING OFFICES NOTE THAT ALL PERIODS OF APPOINTEE'S 

LIFE MUST BE ACCOUNTED FOR AND IF DURING THE COURSE OF 

INVESTIGATION UNEXPLAINED OR UNACCOUNTED FOR GAPS ARE 

IDENTIFIED, LEADS SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO FIELD OFFICE COVERING 

APPOINTEE'S CURRENT EMPLOYMENT TO HAVE APPOINTEE CONTACTED TO 
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HAVE HIS ACTIVITIES DURING THOSE PERIODS IDENTIFIED. 

SF 86 AND RECORDS RELEASE FOLLOW BY AIRTEL; ENCLOSURE FOR 

WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE FORWARDED BY SPECIAL MESSENGER· 

AS THIS IS PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT, FIELD OFFICES ARE 

EXPECTED TO MEET DEADLINE. 

LEADS: 

BALTIMORE AT FORT MEADE, MARYLAND: CHECK DCII. 

CINCINNATI AT CINCINNATI: CHECK DISCO. 

LAS VEGAS, AS PRINCIPAL OFFICE, INSURE AT LEAST THIRTY 

PERSONS KNOWLEDGEABLE CONCERNING APPOINTEE ARE INTERVIEWED. 

CHECK NEVADA STATE BAR, STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, AND STATE 

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE. 

PITTSBURGH AT BOYERS CENTER, PENNSYLVANIA: CHECK OPM· 

SAINT LOUIS AT FEDERAL RECORDS CENTER: CHECK 

FRC {C AND M}. 

WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE WILL IMMEDIATELY INTERVIEW 

APPOINTEE TO INSURE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON SF-86 IS COMPLETE 

AND ACCURATE {REFERENCE SAC LETTER DATED 7/8/86}. ANY LEADS 

RESULTING FROM THIS INTERVIEW SHOULD BE SENT TO HQ AND 

APPROPRIATE OFFICES PROMPTLY· NOTIFY HQ IMMEDIATELY IF DELAY 
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IS ENCOUNTERED IN CONTACTING APPOINTEE OR ARRANGING INTERVIEW 

SO THAT APPROPRIATE COURSE OF ACTION CAN BE CONSIDERED. 

REPORT INTERVIEW ON INSERT OR FD-302 IF SIGNIFICANT DEVIATION 

FROM SF-86 IS NOTED· WASHINGTON FIELD: CHECK WHITE HOUSE, 

UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE, PUBLIC INTEGRITY SECTION, 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, FEC; CHECK D· c. BAR· 

ALEXANDRIA, BALTIMORE, LAS VEGAS, PHOENIX, SALT LAKE 

CITY, AND WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE ARE ALSO INSTRUCTED TO 

CONTACT THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S OFFICES WHEREVER 

APPOINTEE HAS LIVED OR WORKED AS AN ADULT TO DETERMINE IF 

THERE IS ANY INDICATION APPOINTEE HAS BEEN INVOLVED IN A 

MATTER HANDLED BY THE USA'S OFFICE {EITHER CRIMINAL OR CIVIL, 

IN CLOSED OR CURRENT FILES}. 

ALL OFFICES: SUBMIT RESULTS OF COMPLETED INVESTIGATION 

TO REACH FBIHQ NO LATER THAN COB BUDED; USE EXPRESS MAIL OR 

OVERNIGHT DELIVERY SERVICE IF NECESSARY. 

DIRECT RESULTS TO ATTENTION Of: SPIN UNIT, 

ROOM 1B035. 

BT 
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Cannon, HowaE-d· Walter W 5::""8- 1-26-12 CIVIL 1 
FBI'# 

15 o 25 w roo 16 1 
.L ·. 1 7 U ooo LLL 

TNFOF INTI COUNSEL WHITE HSE IIASH DC 4-3-8 7 

~j 

A search of the fingerprints on the above individual has failed to disclose 
prior arrest data. · ' · 

1 

Identification Division 
FBI 

-~} 

. ·' 

,---~---· ' ------· .. -..-.. .--.:......_.._, _____ · ---------~----4--~·~- ;:. .. JJJ; 
---------------------------------+ 
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19. HAVE YOU EVER HAD A NERVOUS BREAKDOWN OR HAVE YOU EVER HAD MEDICAL TREATMENT FOR A MENTAL COND.1T10N~ 0 YES ~NO . 
. :(11 your anawer i• '~ Ye•,". ~;.,. detllil• in itflm 28.) 

21>. FOREIGN COUNTRIES VISITED (SINCE 1930). (Bac~uure of military aerrice.) 

COUNTRY DATE LEFT u :s .A. DATE RETURNED U.S.A. PURPOSE 

Musician on Ship Tpur Japan & China 
(see attached Sch. ) 

May'37 Sept . ' 37 

. 

21 . ARE YOU NOW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN, A MEMBER OF THE-COMMUNIST PARTY. U.S.A., .OR ANY COMMUNIST OR FASCIST ORGANIZATION?. 0 YES .:KJ NO. 

22.'ARE YOU NOW OR HAVE YOU EVER a·EEN A MEMBER OF ANY. FOREIGN OR ·DOMESTIC' ORGANIZATION. ASSOCIATION. MOVEMENT: GROUP. OR· COMBINATION OF : 
PERSONS WHICH IS'TOTALITARIAN. FASCIST. COMMUNIST, OR SUBVERSIVE; OR WHICH HAS ADOPTED. OR SHOWS. A POLICY OF. ADVOCATING OR APPROVING THE 
COMMISSION OF ACTS OF FORCE OR VIOLENCE TO DENY OTHER PERSONS THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UN I TED STATES. OR WHICH SEEKS 
TO ALTER THE FORM OF GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES BY UNCONSTITUTIONAL MEANS~ 0 YES ffiNO. . 

23. IF YOUR· ANSWER TO QUESTION 21 OR ZZ ABOVE IS ''YES." STATE THE NAMES OF ALL SUCH ORGANIZATIONS, ASSOCIATIONS. MOVEMENTS. GROUPS, OR COM· 
BINATIONS OF PERSONS AND DATES OF MEMBERSHIP: IN ITEM Z8 OR ON A SEPARATE SHEET TO BE ATTACHED TO AND.MADE A PART OF THIS FORM. GIVE COM· 

. PLETE DETAILS OF :tOUR ACTIVITIES .THEREIN AND MAKE ANY EXPLANATION YOU D~IREREGARQING YOUR MEMBERSHIP OR ACTIVITIES.·:· . 

NAM E IN FULL ADDRESS FROM TO OFFICE HELD 

None 

24. MEMBERSHIP IN OTHER ORGANIZATIONS. (Liat all or.ani.,.tions in which you are now a member or hare b"n a member, ezcept thoae which aho• 
· reli,ioua or political affiliations.) (II none, eo state.) 

NAME IN FULL 

Air Force Assn. 
Reserve Officers Assn. 
American Legion 
DAV 
iJFW 

~tired Officers Assn. 
BPO Elks;Eagies 

ADDRESS 

Washington,OC 
Washington, OC 
Las Vegas,NV 
Las~ Vegas,·. NV 
Las Vegas, NV 

Las Vegas, NV 
Las Vegas, NV 

TYPE 

Lions 

FROM 

1946 
TO OFFICE HELD 

Present Pres . Nations. 
Capitol Chapter 

Bar Assn of Nev, 
Utah 

Arizona & D.C. 
International-Chicago, ILL 

·25; RELATIVES. (Parente, eP.,uae.- dirorced apouH, children, brothers, and uatera, livin' o~ dead. Name o/ •pouae ahould include maiden ri.rime and 
any other nameio by prerioua marria,e. II person ia dead. state "dead" alter rela'tionehip and furnieh 'inlormation lor other columna as o/ tim• 

of death.) IL:~ YEAR OF COUNTRY OF PRESENT 
~ NAME IN FULL ., I BIRTH ADDRESS BIRTH CITIZE)ISHIP 

/ 

Father 
M:>ther 

.f. .Sister 
'?- Sister 

}ll 41- Wife 

Walter Cannon 7/5./1888 
Leah SUllivan Cannon 5/25/1889 

-~~~-~ s·· :9/4/20 
EVelyn . ~*~ /26/17 

St.George,ur 
St.George,UT 
St.George,ur 
St.George,ur 
Las Vegas,NV 
McLean, VA 

USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 

(Dead) 
(Dead) 
(Dead) 

*~ \ 

~¥ 

llirothr, ·· Pa 'I C, L.4l15 

Datighter Nancy L. Bjo£sen . 9ili52 

Son 

·· ·~ 

0 
Alan Cannon 

'87 
IJNAlltE TO mnmrt t'\!JTH ~!?~EST R.EOORD 
IJN f'M'.S 9~ lr!~9~M!iT!,~! . F:!:~ rJ1SH£D. 
PDIII!NT!f!~faTm~ ~V!SlDl 

11128/54 

4662 W.Wann Spgs, 
Las Vegas, NV 
~44 Vegas Vally Dr. 
Las Vegas, NV 

USA 

. . 

. I 
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• THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

6 .j!J 
$ if /rJ-1 

March 24, .1987 I 

(!)ate) 

Subject:• s H-.:. __ cAN~N-ON""',_H_ow_A_RD_w_AL_TE_R ____ (.;..S_s_ff _: _s_3o_-_J,_6-_8_3""'8_;4 );...... ____ _ 

Date of lU.~ llace of Birth St. George, UT --------------
1/26/12 

~t Ad~a-6~3~0-0=E_v_e_~~a~y~Dr_._,~M_c_L_·e~an_,~vA--2-2~10_1_. ______ ~---------
~ ~ 844 Vegas Valley Dr .• , Las Vegas, NV 89109 
~ We nquuc: -------- Can of Pznioaa lapo:-t: 

Si" t--.. ------ Haa Cback -----_1-·II!IDDI&ri!tclcl Rl!ale ~ 
~ Co·~ 
~ {.~ 
""' I 

__ x _____ lull ftald lll'lud.aatiOD 110 DS m I'll 

~ ~ 'JI 
~ <(), ~ ---~----Limited tlpc1ata 

Vi· 
~ ~ '1'ba p&nOG a-.ad abova 1a beiDa c=a~ fo:: 

i 'l ~ lihita llauaa Staff Pod.W.. 
\ "}.• 

J~~ 
'- tl ~-.£:} ~· 

~ Attac:hmeAts: 
-..;;;. 

__ x ______ PresicieDd.al Appointmmt 
*Senate Confirmation 

__ x ______ sr 86 .! 2 

__ x ______ S? 87. Fingerprint Cud 

X 
--------SF e6~ S~""Plerent 

ia~rks/Spcci~l Inse:-uc:tions: 

*(PAS) 

Board of Trustees o~ the Goldwater Scholarship 
& Excellence in Education Foundation 

MAR 2 7 1987 
~_ ,_ ... _ __ ~ 

/J 1!/P11-1h 
3(c2?1?1 
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8t&Jld.ard FormS&· 
AUIUST'JIM 

SERIAL NO. (CSC u• onl7) 

U.S. CIVIL S£1MCE COMMISSION 
(F .P.M. CHAmR 711) 

16•117 

SECURITY INVESTIGATION DATA 
FOR SENSITIVE POSITION 

INSTRUCTIONS.-Prepare in triplicate, using a typewriter. Fill in all items. If the answer is "No" or "None/' so state. If more apace 
is needed for item, continue under item 28 . . 

1. FULL NAME 

(lnitiala and 
abrid.emente of 
lull name are 

not acceptable. 
II no middle 
nam:e, •how 
"(NMN)"; if . · 
initiala onJr, 

ahow- "(-~ren 
or middle na-)"· 

SINGLE 

+J MARRIED 

0 WIDOW(ERJ. · 

0 DIVORCED 

(lAST NAMEJ 

Cannon 
RST NAME) 

OTHER NAMES USED. (Maiden name, namea by former marria.ee, former namee 
/••ally or otherwi••· aliaeee, nicknames, etc. 

:r 

7. IF MARRIED. WIDOWED. OR DIVORCED. GIVE FULL NAME AND DATE AND OF BIRTH .OF _SPOUSE OR FORMER 
WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME. ,GIVE DATE AND PLACE OF MARRIAGE OR DIVORCE. 
(Gire ume information re.ardin• all prerioue marria•N and diroroea.) 

. Dorothy Pace Cannon Jan. 4, i9JJS AlanD •. Nevada; .. nee 21 I 45 
NV 

8. DATES AND OF RESIDENCE. (If actual placee of reeidence diller from the mailinl addreeaee, furniah and id.,.tif]f both Befjn with pr-nt 
and lo back to Januar]f I. 1931. Conti: ue ~~~d~r -~tern. :18 ~n other aide if nitoe-r]f.) · •. ··.· . : , . , . . . : ~ ·. , ·. . ~-

FROM TO \\, ... · . . > , .. ·• • NUMBERANDSTREET . · ' ·' /9.!!· ... '··' · (\'\ ·U ,SlATE 

See 418 . ; · : --· . . " . . .. -· ~-
:It 4i.t v ~. ~,s V 11'>-lie"' 1)~, Jt;O 'veeJ~ NV · 
~-~--.............., • .......,...,"""'"''~.,..,,_,.,.,.."""'_...,.,_'11_<_,_, 

l .. · . • •. ..... . .:...:;.·_ 

~ • f t 
'.I'··: 

-~ · ALIEN REGISTRATION NO. DATE. PLAC~ AND COURT 

~U.S . CITIZEN 
PETITION NO. 

ALIEN NATIVE COUNTRY 

10. mUCATION. ach-le abore elementar]f.) 

NAME OF SCHOOL ADDRESS FROM (Yur) . TO (YNr) 

See 1110-· 
' 1. {.. ~.:-; :. ~· ·. • ~-

. . . .... ~ .. , . .... ' l ·~ 

. . ' ,. 

11. THIS SPACE FOR .FBI USE. (See alao item 29.) 

etc.) FROM (Yr.) TO '(Yr.) 



~. •EFE•;..,., . !~•m• <>~ ,.,_,, -• '"'"''"- .,.,.,..,,, ... -• •••~., '""' •••U.""'""""'"'"-·' 
I 126< NAME IN FULL HOME ADDRESS BUSINESS ADDRESS YEARS KNOWN 

... 

R. G. Taylor 846 V~as 1lalley Dtive 2700 N.Sahara Ave. Lv' 2.ot(702/871- ) 
. ~s vegas, N'V · ov 
~' Golehvater: BoK.1601, Scottsdale,Ariz 85232 I ·"'- 27 

D. Mack 2961 Augusta, Las Vegas,NV 89109 LV 40(702/386-
26b. CLOSE PERSONAL ASSOCIATES. (Name three peraona, such as friends, schoolmates or colleagues, who know you well.) 

NAME IN FULL HOME ADDRESS BUSINESS ADDRESS V YEARS KNOWN l 

Scott 2301 Plaza Del Granlle 2700uW. Sahara Ave. L 
LaS vegas -;--""N'\1 ~C) 

42 (702)871-2<114 

Krebs Box Q, Accokeek, MD 20607 
1260 Denver, BoUlder 

Non Wr-· e . . I 
L.V 

44(301)283-2426 
30 .(702)384-1723 

INVESTIGATION BY ANY AGENCY OF THE 
the inPeetigatitt4 agency (.:1) the approaimate 

see attached 

29. REPORT OF DEVELOPED. (Thie epace r_,.,.d lor FBI UN.) DATE: 

Before signing this form check back over it to make sure you. have answered all questions fully and correctly. 

CERTIFICATION 
I CERTIJPY that the statements made by me on this form are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge ·and 

belief, and are made in good faith. · 

.......... nt_ ..... ,_ 
It punlthalllo -, law. 

INSTRUCTIONS TO AGENCY: See Federal Personnel Manual Chapter 736 and FPM Supplement 296-31, Appendix A, for details 
on when this form is required and how it is used. If this is a request for investigation before appointment, insert "APPL" in the 
space for Date of Appointment and show information about the proposed appointment in the other spaces for appointment data;·, 
The o1·iginal and the first carbon copy should be signed by the applicant o.r appointee. Submit the original and the tmsig1uJ · 
carbon copy of the form, Standard Form 87 (Fingerprint Chan), and any investagative information-about the person received on 
voucher forms or otherwise, to the United States Civil Service Commission, Bureau of Personnel Investigations, Washington, D.C., 
2041 5. If this is a request for full field securiry investigation, submit these forms to the attention of the Division of Reimbursable In­
vesti_gations; if this is a requ.est for preappointment national agency checks, submit these forms to the atten~ion of the Control Secrion: 

RETAIN THE CARBON COPY OF STANDARD FORM • (SIGNED BY THE . APPLICANT OR APPOINTEE) FOR YOUR FILES 

OAT£ OF APPOINTMENT 

DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY 

TYPE 

0 EXCEPTED 

0 COMPETITIVE.· (Include indellnite and tem-
pora'T tTPN of competitive appointmente.) 

DUTY STATION 

CIVIL SERVICE REGULATION NUMBER OR 
OTHER APPOINTMENT AUTHORITY 

SEND RESULts OF PREAPPOINTMENT CHECK TO: 

THIS Is A SBNBITIVE POSITION 

.u.S.OP0:111S5-0-461·27&/3&7 

GRADE OR 



., 

14. HAVE·YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED FROM THE ARMED FORCES UNDER OTHER THAN HONORABLE CONDITIONS? 0 YES (X NO. 
(If anawer ia "Yea," give detail• in item :18.) 

15. EMPLOYMENT. (Liat ALL employment dates atartinS with your present employment. Give both month and year for ail datea. Show ALL datea" 
and addreoaeo when unemployed. Give name under which employed if di11erent from name now used.) . ' 

NAME OF EMPLOYER (Firm or aSency) ADDRESS 
FROM TO AND SUP~RVISOR (Full name, if known) (Where employed) /C) TYPE OF WORK 

Jan. I 83 Present Howard w. Carmon & Assoc. {J.) r. Consultant 

REASON FOR LEAVING 

499!.So. Capitol St. Not left 
Washington,DC 20003 . 1 

& P.O.Box 19136 ~v Not left 
Las Vegas,lfV 89132 

Jan . .3' 59-Jan. 3..;..'.83 u.s, Govt. LV U.S. SENA'IDR Not reelected 

~an. ';83 - Present Univ.of Nev.Adjt.mct Professor Teaching Current 

~an. '83 - Present First Western Financ;i..al, Li:(s Ve1 as,NV 'Di~ectoE' Current 

~an. '83 - Present First Western Sav.im.gs/Loan Las , egas, NV Director Current 
,. 

~an. '34 - '86 
:· State of Nev., Carson City, NV Corrm. on Aging Tenn :expired 

11L.3'41-July 17'46 U.S. Govt. - ADY Military Service ~ 

~y 19'49-Nov. '58 Las Vef;as City Attorney . LV Attorney 
\electea 3 success1ve tenns 

bet. '46-Jan. '59 Lewis & Hawkins 
Lewis, Hawl9ns and Carmon 
Hawkins and Carmon 

16. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED (FIRED) FROM EMPLOYMENT FOR ANY REASON? 0 YES ~0. 

Attorney 
Attorney 
Attorney 

Elected to 
Senate 

E~ected to 
·• Senate 

17.fiAVE YOU EVER RESIGNED (QUil) AFTER BEING INFORMED THAT YOUR·EMPLOYER 'INTENDED TO DISCHARGE (FIRE) YOU FOR ANY REASON? 0 YES K) NO. 
(If TOUr anawer to 16 or 17 above ia"" Yea" give detail• in item :18. Show the name and addreaa of employer, appro'l.imate date, and reaaona in 
each ~.e. Thia information ahould agree with the ataternenta made in item IS-EMPLOYMENT.) 

18. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED, TAKEN INTO CUSTODY. HELD FOR INVESTIGATION OR.QUESTIONING. OR CHARGED BY ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY? 
(You may omit: (1) Trafflc riolationa for which you paid a fine of i30 or lesa; and (2) anything that happened before your 16th birthday. All other 
incident• muat be included, eren though they were diamiaaed or you merely forfeited collateral. ) 0 YES i]J:NO. 

IF YOUR ANSWER IS "YES," GIVE FULL DETAilS BELOW: 

DATE CHARGE PLACE 

1 

LAW ENFORCEMENT 
AUTHORITY ACTION TAKEN 



. ., A'ITf~ 4f28 
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From 

June 1975 
May 1975 
Jul 1970 
Aug 1965 
Mar 1951 
Apr 195~ 
July 1946 
Har 1941 
1938 

#10 

To 

" Present 
Present 
June '75 
May '75 
May '70 
Aug '65 
Mar '51 
Jul '46 
Mar '41 

• • 
Address 

LV 
844 Vegas Valley Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89109 rW.._. {IL~ 
6300 Ever may Drive, HcLeal\, VA, 22101 n r 
1117 Vegas Valley Drive, Las Vegas, NV 2210MD1 ~~"~. ( B~ 
5312 PortSIIDuth Rd., SpringHill, Bethesda, ""'rv 
1702 W. Charleston Blvd., Las Vegas, NV l..V A 
10012 E. Bexbill Drive, Kensington, MD W fo { B,..., · 
715 .Bell Drive, Las Vegas, NV · LV 
Military Service 
St. George, Utah SU 

Name of School Address From To I>egree . 

Uni v. of Arizona 
Law School 

Flagstaff State 
Teachers College 

Dixie Jr. College 
Dixie High School 

Tuscon, Arizona 

Flagstaff, Arizona 

St. George, Utah 
St. George, Utah 

·1933 

1931 

1929 
1926 

1937 

1933 

1931 
1929 

fi-- ILB 

l BE 

su Graduated 

\ Graduated 

-·~·"' 
Enlisted 
Enlisted 
2nd Lt. 
Capt 
Maj 

.Lt Col 
Lt Col 

Col 
B/Gen 
Maj/Gen 

Arizona N. G. 
Utah N.G. 
N.G.U.S. 
A. U.S. 
A. U.S. 
A. U.S. 
A.C. Res 

USAFR 
AF Res 
AF Res 

Retired - Jul 1 ' 72 

{f20 (Con It.) 

June 21 '33 to Oct. ZJ '33 
Hay 2' 39 to May 21 '39 
May 22 I 39 tO March 3 I 41 
May 20 '41 
N:>v 22 '43 
Jan 1 . '45 
Apr 1 '46 
Released for ADY 17 Jul '46 
l•1ay 8 I 50 - Mar 7 I 61 
Mar 7 '61 - Feb 10 '66 
Feb 10 '66 - June 30 '72 

Tjris+ -
I ~J;·c.e...k 

I have visited over 50 countries in my capacity as a U.S. Senator or as a Reserve Officer 
during 1959, the 60's, 70's and '81 and '82. They include Western Europe countries of 

France; West Germany; Holland; Dernnark; ·Belgium; Ireland; Scottland; U.K.; Austria; 
Switzerland; Spain; Portugal; Italy; Greece; Turkey; North Africa; lvbrocco; Canada; 
Eastem.Bloc countries of Soviet Union; East Germany; Hungary; Czechoslovakia; Rumania; 
Bulgaria; Yugoslavia;. Poland - also Syria; Lebanon; Jordan; Iran; Saudia Arabia; Israel; India; . 
Egypt; China; Japan; Taiwan; Korea; Philippines. South ~rican countries of: Argentina; 
Brazil; Chile; Peru; Columbia; Venezuela; Hexico; lbmini.can Republic; Haiti. S.E. Asia 
countries of So. Vietnam; Thailand; Cambodia. IX> not have the exact dates available. 

1127 
I held a Top Secret clearance in the Hilitary and in the Senate. IX> not know what agency 
performed the background check. · ~ ~ 

_i 
. ' 
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• 
THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

Date: March 24, 1987 

MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: CANNON, HOWARD WALTER 

.; 

The following information was provided 
telephonically by Sen. Cannon regarding 
his SF 86: 

RE #15: 1937-1939 

RE #25: 

Self-employed Lawyer and Real 
Estate B!oker, St. George, UT 

Father born Pinto, UT 
Mother born St, George, UT 
Sister Ramona born St. George, UT 
Sister Evelyn born St. George, UT 
Daughter born Reno, NV 
Son born Las Vegas, NV 

b6 
b7C 
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SUPPLEMENT TO SF-86 
(Attach additional pages if necessary) 

1. Please furnish the names and addresses of all 
corporations, firms or other business enterprises, partnerships, 
nonprofit organizations, and educational or other institutions 
with which you are presently associated or have been associated 
during the past five years either as officer, director, trustee, 
sole owner, partner or stockholder with controlling interest. 

Howard W. Carmon & Associates, P. 0. Box 19136, Las Vegas, NV 
499 South Capitol St., S.W., Washington, D.C. 

University of Nevada, Adjnnct Professor, Las Vegas, NV 
First Western Sav:ings & Loan Director, Las Vegas, NV 
First Western Financial, Direci!;or, Las Vegas, NV 
Comnission onAging, State of Nevada, IYT...ernber 1984-1985 
Nations Capitol Chapter, A.F. A~sn .. President, last 2 years (1985&1986) 
National Aeronautics Assn., Director, Washington, D.C. 
Aero Club of Washington, former Director 

2. Ha~e you ever been a candidate for Federal, state or 
local elected office, or a treasurer or other officer of a 
political committee? W~re there any complaints lodged with 
the Federal Election Commission or state or local election 
authorities against you or your political committee? If so, 
please explain. 

Yes, I have been a candidate. No complaints to my knowledge. 

. . ' 3. Do you maintain any residence other than your 
permanent residence; e.g., vacation home? If so, please 
furnish address. 

I have maintained two residences for the last 28 years. My legal and voting residenc·e 
is 844 Vegas Valley Drive, Las Vegas; NV 89109. While in the U.S. Senate and in the 
D.C. area, the address is 6300 Eveimay Drive, McLean, VA 22101, except as indicated 
in Basic Question #8. 

4. Have you ever been disciplined or cited for a breach 
of ethics or unprofessional conduct by, or been the subject of 
a complaint to, any court, administrative agency, professional 
association, disciplinary committee, or other professional 
group? If so, please give full details. 

No - The Senate Ethics Corrmittee investigated allegations in a newspaper article when 
I was in the U.S. Senate. After investigation, the Corrmittee fonnd the allegations 
to be without merit. 

(over) 
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5. To your knowledge have your activities or those of 
any of your business enterprises, or associates in those 
enterprises, ever been the subject of criminal investigation, 
or a civil enforcement investigation or proceeding? If so, 
please give full details. 

I appearred and testified voluntarily before a Grand Jury iili Chicago in .1980, 
and appeared as a Witness in the criminal case against Roy Williams; Dorfman, 
et al. 

6. Have you ever been a party in any civil court action? 
If so, please give full details. 

No. 

I understand that the information being provided on this 
supplement to the SF-86 is to be considered part of the 
o:r;iginal SF-86 dated (9 t!f?tii'.-Jj and a false statement on 
this form is punishable by law. 

~ 

.. 
,, 

.. 
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.I 1.. • THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

MEMORANDUM FOR PROSPECTIVE APPOINTEES 

FROM: I I ~\ 
- couNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT 1 crv 

This letter confirms in writing your express consent for the 
Federal Bureau of Investigation to investigate yqur background 
in connection with the consideration of your application for 
employment. 

Yo~ should be aware that the authority to collect this back­
ground information is based oh the President's executive powers 
in Article II of the Constitution. The information will be used 
to obtain necessary clearances to assist you in your work. The 
background information, · whidh includes a review of FBI files, 
will be disclosed to another Feder~l agency, to assist in its 
process of clearing you. Willfully making a false statement, 
or concealing a material fact, may constitute a violation of 
Section 1001, Title 18, of the U.S. Code. 

If you provide any infor~ati6n which indicates a violation of 
law, whether civil, criminal or regulatory in nature, it will 
be referred to the appropriate Federal, state, local or foreign 
agency. 

By·volunteering information concerning activities protected by 
the First ~endment, it will be assumed that you are expr~ssly 
authorizing the maintenance of this information in the records 
of any Federal agency. 

The FBI investigation will include the collection and use of 
relevant information in the files of various Federal agencies 
and it is nec~ssary that yo~ authorize the disclosure of such 
information to the FBI. 

If you consent to such an investigation, and to the disclosure 
of relevant information by oth~r Federal departments and agen­
cies to the FBI, please sign your name below and return this 
original letter of consent to me. 

Thank yqu. 

Name (please· print) Howard W. Cannon 

Signature ~~ Date J1tf/a r. 1'1?7 

b6 
b7C 
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AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFO~TION 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

I hereby authorize any Special Agent or other authorized 
representative of the Federal Bureau of Investigation be~ring 
this release, or copy thereof, with~n one year of its date, to 
obtain any information in your files pertaining to my educational 
records including, but not limited ~o, academic, achievement, 
attendance, athletic, personal history, and disciplinary records; 
employment records; regulatory agency records; professional board 
certification and grievance records; law enforcement records 
(including, but ~ot limited to any record of cha~ge, prosecution, 
or conviction for criminal or civil offenses); and credit 
re9o~ds, including credit card and payment device numbers. I 
hereby direct you to release such information upon request of the 
bearer. This rele~se is executed with full knowledge and 
understanding that the information is for the official use of the 
Federal Bureau of Investigation. Consent is granted for the FBI 
to furnish such information, as is describ~d above, to third 
parties in the course of fulfilling its official 
responsibilities. I hereby release you, as the custodian of such 
records, and any school, college, university, or other 
educational institution, credit bureau or consumer reporting 
agency, professional board, regulatory agency, retail business 
establ~shment, law enforcement agency, or criminal justice 
agency, including its officers, employees, or related personnel, 
both individually and collectively, from any and all liability 
for damages of whatever ki~d, which may at any time result to me, 
my heirs, family or associqtes because of compliance with this 
authorization and request to release information, or any qttempt 
to comply with it. Should there be any question as to the 
valid~ty of this release, you may contact me as indicated below: 

Full Name: ~ ;?f}~ . 
Si(jilaure 

Full Name: Howard W. Cannon 
Type or Print Name · 

Parent or Guardian 
(if required): 

Date: 

Current 
Address: 

Teleph,one 
Number: 

6300 -Everniay Drive, McLean, VA 22101 

844 Vegas Valley Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89109 

(703) 356-5471 
(702) 732-1850 
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, FEDERAL BUREAU o'F 1~11~~ TION 

) . Records/Operations Sections / 
' 19.r.:] 

Name Sear · nit, 4989, TL# 121 
Service Unit, 654, TL# 225 , , ,. _ 
S File Room, 5991, TL# 122 ' · < · · .- ' 
orw~rd tr File Reyjew 5447 TL# b43 ; ' - . ' ·. : l 

Attentron _ · _ 
Return to 035 ,.J6'4 4.;ld-gt 

b6 
b7C 

~ -------------------S_u~p_er_v_is_or~,_R_o_om~,T_L#~,_E_xt_. ______ __ 
Scope of Search: (Check One) 

D Automated Data Base (ADB)(Individual Born 1 962 and After) 
D Restricted Search (Active Index- 5 & 20) 
D Restricted Search (Active & Inactive Index - 5 & 30) 
~ Unrestricted (Active & Inactive Index) 

Type of Search Requested: (Check One) 
~ All References (Security & Criminal) 

D Security Search 
D Criminal Search 
D Main 

Special Instructions: (Check One) 
D Exact Name Only (On the Nose) 
D Buildup ~ Variations 
D Restricted to Locality of 

Subject r.DJ)nan Wn ,,rl.fd W. 

Birthdate & Place ----------------­
Address 

Localities -· / 

R# 0. (r/{~ Date !L/ .().-
Prod. I' I 1 

' FlE NUMBER SERIAL 

References Only 

I.- 09--- I o q ~~ &- - ;_J t=. "'- r:. . 1:1 ( 

rJ[L-1:"" I o 'J · I 11 ~- 2 . 1/ ... 2 1 :;)._ 1..1 "' l2 }-~ q · 
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~a(R~' · 11-13-85) • , • • · .~ · ·-._ NUMEROUS REFERENCE 
SEARCH ~IP 

Subject {~/_)_J._ JirJ()-tx;' 1/z uJ.j}{/ C,( w ' 
Supervisor 

1 
Room ------

~ L{ 1_. Searcher )...'t a_ - I 
R# ,_ ~Date1 · Initials 
Prod. ~- :1/ 

w zc -·- A w > > i= 0~ 
FILE NUMBER SERIAL D i= 0 WQ 

B ~ <X: ~0: z o(§ 
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• . NUMEROUS REFERENCE ~ 

SEAR_,CI)SLIP f.2'/ 
' Subjec~/vt7"~/ ,t!/;fl'u AM c/d, ,. 
super~r r I' ; - p Ro~m· c: / 

/ ~ / ' 
R# g(o<i:~ate f// A ~~~~~her / ly 

i/ ~ -
Prod. . J'"') .• 

w z> l , A w ;;::: 0~ > t- Lll Cl FILE NUMBER SERIAL D i= () t- a: 
B ~ <( <( <( 
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NUMEROUS REFERENCE 

~ SEARC~S~P 

Subjec{.c,dNtYtn\.:/ ~41) (!/I&C/ /tJ ' 
Supervisor Room -------

~(o rf_ d /z Searcher ~ 
R# U 4 Date 

1 
V' Initials ~ 

Prod. I zc w 
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• . FEDE~AL BUREAU OF INV S;IGATION 
Records/Operations Sections 

--{!] Name Searching Unit, 4989, TL# 121 
D Service Unit, 4654, TL# 225 

,19il 

0 Special File Room, 5991, TL# 122 
-0 Forward to File Review. 544 7, TL# 143 
-{;j] Attention I r--------,.--_b6 

--GJ Return tdl Bo6S o-slf li.J.~ b7c 
' Supervisor, Room, TL#, Ext. 

Scope of Search: (Check One) 
D Automated Data Base (ADB)(Individual Born 1 962 and After) 
0 Restricted Search (Active Index - 5 & 20) 
0 Restricted Search (Active & Inactive Index - 5 & 30) 

--.g Unrestricted (Active & Inactive Index) 

Type of Search Requested: (Check One) 
--.g All References (Security & Criminal) 

0 Security Search 
0 Criminal Search 
D Main References Only 

Special Instructions: (Check One) 
--l:iJ Exact Name Only (On the Nose) 

D Buildup 0 Variations 
0 Restricted to Locality of 

Subject r n n -non I.Ua.He..r 
Birthdate & Place JISI~~ 
Address de c eC\S 

~ l rrlQ' f.!T 

Localities !.. 

R# t1(of.r. ,nate //v Searcher/ ~" 
Initials ~ 

Prod. I .. _.,. .. 
FlLE NUMBER SERIAL 

-~' 

i:!J, .,7/J 
yy- 0 -2.1 c;-t;-3 

/ ll(v ""/~h - (/' t;) "D75J 

1\tT /IJr- ~- 9 :3/.:? /--/ 
A/t'" - 1-/?;~. C) IJ ., q - <' I~ 9 
7f.J1 .. 
;\}~"' -;Is- $'.. ~?? ~) -~-? J - '$ :;j ... / . 
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w zc 
A w > 0~ > i= D i= (.) wo 
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• . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Records/Operations Sections 

:1}1 
-HI Name Searching Unit, 4989, TL# 121 

D Service Unit, 4654, TL# 225 
D Special File Room, 5991, TL# 122 

'19~7 

-----0 Attent1on _ b6 
-...m Forwa.rd tr FHe :eview 5447 ~L# 143 

~ Return to r.I~BO:-:a=-s~;)£)=-=-4-:--:-lf~~-~-8",_---b7c 
Supervisor, Room, TL#, Ext. 

Scope of Search: (Check One) 
0 Automated Data Base (ADB)(Individual Born 1 962 and After) 
D Restricted Search (Active Index - 5 & 20) 
0 Restricted Search (Active & Inactive Index - 5 & 30) 

--u:J Unrestricted (Active & Inactive Index) 

Type of Search Requested: (Check One) 
-...m All References (Security & Criminal) 

0 Security Search 
0 Criminal Search 
0 Main References Only 

Special Instructions: (Check One) 
--...yJ Exact Name Only (On the Nose) 

0 Buildup 0 Variations 
0 Restricted to Locality of 

Subject Co..rw'lon lecLh S.u ll; v-on 
Birth date & Place 5/ J.Sjl& 8'1 .St. c,.eocg c J ll T 
Address dfLeaM>d nee• Su IIi YO..KI 
QJ2.g. · Mrs. lPa 1±-w Ca..o n Do 

Localities -------,.--:;;,-;<'-------- A 
') <L I I// Searcher 1 . D 
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TO: Room 6.99 7 . TL liL> --
Room 7233 TL 243 

NADDIS 

Wanted & CCF Files 
Attn: ._1 _________ ---JI. 

FROM: 

'SuBJECT: 

OCIS, ISIS, P...ND IIS E~tered on _4~·;.._/.._lf...__t_-____ __, 

SPECIAL INQUIRY Rcom 13035 TL 2~4~----,---~--~' 
tiot.-mrd \;{. Co..-~~~-r. or1t , s? IN , -BunEn : Lt /1. o I f-; 

. 
The Bureau has bee~ reaues~ec to c6nduct an ex~edi~e 

. inv-estigation of the above-ca?tion~d subject, who is being­
'considereO. for an uns~ecifieS. F=esidential aoooin"Guent. The 
incicate~ unit is req~ested ta c~eck approprl~te indices base~ 
upon available in~ormation c~ncerning subject, emplo~ent, and 
all close relatives. It is re~uested that the results cf your 
checks, positive or negative, ce indicated in the spaces provided 
below, a:1d relayed to the Special Inquiry Unit '(SPIN), Room 5161, 
TL 233, via routing slip marke~ ~~NT", on or before BUDED. 

~ubject is d~~s foll~: 
Result 'Na-me: -H 0 LtJOXV\ W . ~OY\ 

Result 

'~ 

~ 

DOB: 30--y\UQI\1 d=(o_ l lLJ J;:J, 
POB: _ ~. -,..e.,o{u a., 
SSl>-..N: 5 , - I ( o_,l - -

Emplo~.rment: 

Relationship 

[CA.±heY . . 
fv\otne.v-

8'4 V.eua 

Close· Relatives 

DOE Residence 

~::_w;,_~~~~-r 7/s/r8l& deceo.s~.al 
..=...:;~~~~.=.J.J...!."""''}a5/irl9 dtC('.G\.SjCcJ 

cr a.:fl 00 n 

S c~tu- .'h~z qfiJ;;o cl e ceuSe.d - . ....: 
~~~===z~~==~ 

T 

Da.uovrf·l?_)-
v 

conducted. by_ 

... 
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'< ,,. U.S. Depart.( :Justice 

f~geral Bureau of Investigation 

Washington. D.C. 20535 MAR 2 31987 

HOWARD WALTER CANNON 

Captioned individual, who you advised was born 
January 26, 1912, in St. George, Utah, and holds Social 
Security Number 530-16-8384, is a former u.s. Senator from 
Nevada. Our central files contain the following information 
pertaining to him. 

In February, 1964, a reliable confidential source 
advised·that u.s. Senator Howard Cannon was present at the 
funeral services in Las Vegas, Nevada, for Claire Levinson, 
wife of Edward Levinson. Cannon reportedly had made a special 
trip from Washington, D.C., to attend the funeral, which made 
him miss several important votes in the Senate. 

Comments were made at the funeral that Cannon was 
one of the few friends the gambling establishments in Las Vegas 
still had; that he was the only one of any stature who was 
willing to stand up and be counted and to show himself as a 
friend of Edward Levinson. 

Edward Levinson, President of the Fremont Hotel, 
La~ Vegas, was the subject of an Anti-Racketeering 
investigation by the FBI from 1962 to 1969. He pleaded nolo 
contendere to one count of a two count indictment by a Federal 
Grand Jury (FGJ) ·, in Las Vegas, in 196 8 (income tax evasion) • 
He was fined $5,000 for making a false tax return and count 
two was dismissed. 

In 1965. at the 1equest of the Assistant Attorney 
Generall ,Department of Justice (DOJ), an 
investigation was conducted by the FBI into certain allegations 
made against Cannon byl lin testimony.given 
before the Committee on Rules and Administration of the 
u.s. Senate on December 1, 1964. 

1 - SAC, Chicago (183A-1882) Enclosure 
Attn: SAl I 

1 SAC, Las Vegas cJa3A-455> Erclosure 
r----.:.:A:..;:t:..;:t.:.:n..;..:..., SA L..l _____ _._ 
~--------~~ Room 3058 
~---_rR~o~o9m 1B03i 

Attn: L----------------1 SEE NOTE ON PAGE 4 

~~~ 
PJL:rlf (8) 

., .. ~ 
! 0 

~ lr~~ z '\.,. 1«>rYe.., i 
• .. ,c.'""""'~"· Bicentennial of the United States Constitution (1787-1987) 
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Howard Walter Cannon 

Attached is a copy of an interview conducted by the 
FBI with Cannon on January 13, 1965, and FBI letters dated 
January 18 and 28, 1965, which were furnished to the Acting 
Attorney General, DOJ, with the results of the FBI 
investigation of the allegations. 

Our files also contain an allegation received in 
1965 that an individual in Las Vegas claimed responsibility 
for the re-election of the then Senator Howard Cannon by 
stealing 600 votes in the 1964 election. Cannon reportedly won 
the election by about 60 votes. No action was taken by the 
FBI as there was no indication he knew about this situation. 

It was brought to our at~ention in 1965 that Cannon 
was reportedly attempting to obtain a full presidential pardon 
for an individual convicted and sent to prison for income tax 
evasion in the 1950's. This individual who resided in 
Las Vegas had a wide acquaintance among major hoodlums 
throughout the United States and a criminal record dating back 
to 1924. The individual eventually became disillusioned with 
Cannon's efforts and made other contacts. 

In 1980, Cannon, 'a U.S. Senator from Nevada, became 
one of the subjects of an extensive Racketeering Influenced and 
Corrupt Organizations investigation by the FBI under the code 
name "Pendorf." Attached is an FBI letter which gives the 
details of his reported involvement. 

On May 22, 1981, an 11 count indictment was returned 
against Allen Dorfman, Ray Williams, who was the current 
President of the International Brotherhood of Teamsters, 

a "capo" in the Chicago La Costra Nostro 
~(~L~C,.N~).-a~n~d~o•t~h-e-r~s~ regarding conspiracy to bribe a u.s. Senator. 

- 2 -
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Howa~d Walte~ Cannon 

In addition to the above info~mation obtained 
conce~ning his involvement in the Pendo~f case, the following 
allegations we~e also received rega~ding Cannon. 

Allen Do~fman ~epo~tedly gave $5,000 to Cannon in 
1976, at the di~ection of a hotel co~po~ation in Las Vegas, for 
the pu~pose of obtaining some info~mation on an individual 
suspected of being an info~mant; howeve~, it was possible the 
money could have been Eo~ an enti~ely different reason. 
Do~fman was later que~ied by a top Chicago LCN membe~ about 
whethe~ he delivered the money to Cannon and Dorfman insisted 
that he did • 

Turk Torello (deceased .Capo in the Chicago LCN 
family) in 1979 repo~tedly made the statement that Cannon had 
been a big help in the past and was expected to be a lot of 
help in the future. 

Additionally in 1979, a Kansas City, Missouri, LCN 
member reportedly made contact with the Administrative 
Assistant I I of Senator Cannon on behalf of a then b6 
inca~ce~ated Ransas City LCN member. During the execution of a b7c 
Fede~al search warrant in February, 1979, at the ~esidence of 
a 'Kansas City LCN member, a fiece of paper was seized with the 
following notation "Cannon -- ~ Dunes Wednesday lOth or 
Thu~sday 11th." The details of this contact are unknown to 
this Bureau. 

In 1980 7 a politically influential Oklahoma 
businessman who owned property in Nevada located .on a river 
paid off Senator Cannon in order to have the river dredged by 
the Corp of Engineers or the Environmental Protection Agency. 
It was noted at that time that Senator Cannon was a member of 
the Armed Services Committee and sat on the Militar~ 
Construction and Stockpile Committee. 

The above allegations generally consist of 
information furnished by sources that Senator Cannon used his 
influence wrongly. None of these allegations were 
substantiated by the FBI. 

Alan Dorfman was the victim of a gangland style 
slaying on January 20, 1983, after being convicted in the 
Pendorf case in December, 1982 • 
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Howard Walter Cannon 

' 
The central files at FBI Headquarters, the records 

of the Identification Division and appropriate computer data 
bases contain no additional pertinent information identifiable 
with the captioned individual, based upon background 
information furnished in connection with this name check 
request. 

Enclosures {4) 

NO'l'E: Per request from I I Counsel to the 
President, at the White House. This answer was coordinated 
with Unit Chief! I Labor Racketeering Unit, OC 
Section, CID, SAl I Chicago FO andl I 
r.as Veoas FO. Confidential sources are I land 
I I 
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Field File No. IV! 1 - ~ 1(..- 1 "PX 16IA-3159 -

Serial# of Orig~~ Document 

00 and File No. ------------~-

Date Received 

From 

Tucson 

4/3/87 
Univ. of Ariz. 

{Name of Contributor) 

(Address of Contributor) 
AZ. 

By IA 
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{Name of Special Agent) 
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r.ANN()N f.l'()WBPn 11\TIIT,'T'W.'R 
NAME 

·I 
·- I ... 

PenaaaeatAddreu: Flagstaff ,Ariz 

Date of Birth: .T J!> n ~:-lQl? 

Church: fl~ormon 

Addrell: s·LGAOre"e.Utah 
Occapatioa of Fatber:Posf.master 

RAsjdent SturlAnt 
INSTI1UT10NS ATTENOFD CREOITS I f'IEGR£E 

Ariz.St.Tch.Ooll~g§___ 
I !A.B. 
i : 

-----------~'--~---ENTRANCE CREDITS FROM 

Graduated: 
SUBJECTS CR. I SUBJECTS I cR.' 

Eaclish I Geocrapby I 
Latin I lntro. Science I 
Greek =! Acriculture I 
French I Commercial 1-
Gennaa I l Dom. Art. F ·spani•b -~ Dom. Science 

Hiatory Ll Mecb. Drawinc i ,_ 
Algebra r Free Hand " I 
Geomelry lind. Traininr I 
T rie:onomtlry =!Music i 
Physics Normal Trr. ! 
Chemistry I l Public Spkr. -'I 
Botany '=I Economics I 

Zoolo~y CiTies I 
Pbvsio<ranbv i i I 

ENTRANCE: CONDITIONS I UNIT! REMOVED 

! . 
I 

'lttiurr.nity nf J\ri;£ntta OFFICE OF THE REGI.,... 

TUCSON 

STUDENT RECORD 

ADMITTED ..•. Sept .•. l6.~.19JJ ........ FROM .•. .l\.r.izona ... S.t.a.te. ........ ... WITH ... lB.t.,.Year. ......... STANDING IN THE COLLEGE OF •••••• La\\1 .................... -~·······~·~ 
Teachers College at Fl~sta&f f L J 2 M ... JOR SUBJECT ................................ ... ........................ AWARDED THE DEGREE OF ...••.•... g .... ~ ... Q;r. ... Q ........ JJ,N§ ........ ON ... JJ.lJ.!;! ....... ~ .. HONORS ••...•••••••••••••••••••••••• ~ ••••••••••• 

1937 

COUI':SE NUMBER I DESCRIPTIVE TITLE OF COURSE 

1933-34 
Law 6 Property-Personal 

II I 9a Pleading & Procedure 
II 2ab Gontra.cts 
II 8 Criminal Law 
II 4lab Torts 

Music 20 Concert Band 
Law 7 Property-Rights in Land 

II 5 Agency 
II 101 Legal Bibliography 

1934-35 
Law 8 Cr:Lminal Law 

II 139 Property- Titles 
II 

~18a I Peoperty-Personal 
II Evidence 
II llOabl Equity Jurisdiction 

Music 20 Concert Band 
Law 109 Legal Ethics 

II 140 Property-Wills & Admin. 
II 9b Pleading & Procedure 
II 129 Water Rights 

j !ST SE.~.-..1 ~~D ~~~: 
! Uolls I ',Grid•. I Uulls I Grade \ 

COURSE NUMBER I DESCRIPTIVE TITLE OF COURSE 
1ST SEM. 2No SIEM. 

Dills Crall Dills Cr-. 

(2 ' 5 
2 1 3 
3 J: 

(3 I 5 
3 3 

r-1 , 2 
9 

i 
I 

: 

3 3 
3 2' 
2 3. 
3) 5 
3 3 
1 . 

r-=- , 1 
2 

' ' : 

i 

3 
J [rl . 
3 3 ! 
1 2 
3 3 ! 
3 .3I '.c. 

._1 :t }'{, i-3 
14 I 

3 4 : 
1 1 
2 ~ 

3 3 
2 .:3 

Law 103 Trial Practice 
Miisic 20 Concert Band -
Law 125 Bills & Notes 

" 145 Practice Court 

1936-37 
Law 150 Creditors' Rights 

II 147 Private Corporations 
II 149 Property-Future Interest . 
II 107 Domestic Relations 

i11iusic 20 Concert Band 
Law 136 Trusts 

II 130 Mining. Lav1 

2 
_1_ 
12 

3 
3 
3 
2 

~-
12 

; 

j 
i 

3 
3 
3. 
.3 
~ 

3 1 
~~2 
5 ! 

JIDe;_gree Re~uirements Completed lst.Sen .1~ 36-137 
Fraterni y: Delta Sig 
Activiti ,IJ: Band 
Honorary and Prof. Urgan. :Ph.i Mu AlJ:iha 

Intra-muJal Debating Award, Second Ila e, 

~~-- ,; 
13 

19 4.;_. 5-

Law ~43at 
1935-36 1:. 

Constitutional Law 3 3i 3 2 
II 118a Evidence 3 31 3 3 
II 127 Credit Transactions 3 3 

I' ·-
" 

THE UNIT SYSTEM: A unit usually , represents 1 hour of classroom work a week for a semester of18 weeks, and usum~J 3 hours of preparation ; 
it may stand for 1 hour of claasroom work and 2 hours of preparaticn, or for 3 hours of laboratGry work. 

GRADES : Paning grades: 1, 2, 3, 4; Fa~ling grades: 5, D. Temporary grades: Inc.-Incomplete; D-Condition lo be made up by extra class 
work or by examination. W -Authorized withdrawal. 

TRANSCRIPT FEE: First copy of record furnished without charge; additional copies $1 each. 

NOT VALID AS AN OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT WITHOUT AN ORIGINAL IMPRESSION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA SEAL C. XANEft LESHER, REGISTRAR 

RZO.tM·9·3Z 



f 
I PAGE 

1 
OF 

3 

j·M'A"RCH 27., 1987 
- I 

.I I' :p:R'I~'R~~~ :_ J-1 

f't.J_'f_M _DIRECTOR FBI 

TO ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES PRIORITY 
ro_ 

BT 

{) 
HOWARD w. CANNON., SPIN {A}., BUDED: 4/10/87-

REFERENCE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL OFFICES DATED 9/7/82· 

BUREAU HAS BEEN REQUESTED TO CONDUCT EXPEDITE 

j INVESTIGATION OF CANNON FOR PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT., AS A 
. I 

I 
1 MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GOLDWATER SCHOLARSHIP 
I 
i 
l AND EXCELLENCE IN EDUCATION FOUNDATION WHICH WILL REQUIRL--~ ,..-_...--.) 
I 

,. SENATE CONFIRMATION. ( ·cv:;.-
J. 

I ALL OFFICES CHECK GENERAL AND CONFIDENTIAL INDICES AND 
I I ELSUR FILES BASED UPON AVAILABLE INFORMATION CONCERNING 
I 

I APPOINTEE., CLOSE RELATIVES AND PRESENT BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT • . , 

INDICES CHECKS AND ALL OTHER RECORD SEARCHES MUST INCLUDE 

1 CHECKS OF LOGICAL VARIATIONS OF NAMES OF APPOINTEE AND CLOSE 

' RELATIVES. 

·~E/~~ 3/27/87 l 1B035, 4228 
~~------~' ' 

RETURN TO L..I __ ......,... _ ____JI ROOM 1B035 

? I ~I- lftf ::.·6- fA 

fEDERAL eU~EAU OF INVESTIGAiiON 
· COMMUNICATIQNS GENTER ' , I J 

I ~I ~ -- ··-t_ ,,...., ·- ,_, ,\,.,_ 

MAR 2 8 1837 

·., 
t l ·- 1 

I 
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, I •: '' ' ! : 

O I t • O 
0 

0 I ' ~ 

2 
: • 1_ 1 1 , ' 

ALEXANDRIA"~ BALTIMORE"~ LAS VEGAS"~ PHOENIX"~ SALT LAKE CITY 

AND WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE IF UTILIZING MAJOR CASE 

INFORMATION SYSTEM AND ARE OFFICE OF ORIGIN ON THOSE CASES 

SHOULD ALSO CHECK THOSE DATA BASES. PROMPTLY SUTEL RESULTS 

{POSITIVE OR NEGATIVE} BY TELETYPE SUMMARY AND IF POSITIVE"~ 

FOLLOW WITH COPIES OF DOCUMENTS BY AIRTEL· 

ALEXANDRIA"~ BALTIMORE CINCINNATI"~ LAS VEGAS"~ PHOENIX"~ 

PITTSBURGH"~ RICHMOND"~ SALT LAKE CITY SAINT LOUIS"~ AND 

WASHINGTON FIELD SHOULD NOT RUC UPON COMPLETION OF THE ABOVE 

RECORD CHECKS AS ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION IS FORTHCOMING. 

APPOINTEE IS CURRENTLY EMPLOYED BY HOWARD CANNON AND 

ASSOCIATES"~ WASHINGTON"~ D· c. AND LAS VEGAS"~ NEVADA"~ IS 

DESCRIBED AS BORN JANUARY 26"1 1912"1 IN ST. GEORGE'S"~ UTAH"~ HAS 

SSAN: 530-16-8384 AND RESIDES AT 844 VEGAS VALLEY DRIVE"~ 

LAS VEGAS"~ NEVADA"~ AND 6300 EVERMAY DRIVE"~ MC LEAN"~ VIRGINIA· 

CLOSE RELATIVES: FATHER"~ DECEASED"~ WALTER CANNON"~ DATE 

OF BIRTH 7/5/1888"1 IN PINTO"~ UTAH; MOTHER"~ DECEASED"~ LEAH 

SULLIVAN CANNON"~ DATE OF BIRTH 5/25/1889"1 IN ST. GEORGE"~ UTAH; 

SISTER"~ DECEASED"~ RAMONA CANNON SCHMUTZ"~ DATE OF BIRTH 9/4/20"1 

IN ST. GEORGE"! UTAH; SISTER "II L.. _______ ____.IDATE OF BIRTH b6 
b7C 



' l.. ,It- I : 

0 !I 0 

3 

L....-__ ___.1 INL-1 ____ __.I UTAH, RESIDES ~....1 ____ __.1 UTAH; WIFE, 

DOROTHY PACE CANNON, DATE OF BIRTH 1/4/15, IN ALAMO, NEVADA, 

RESIDES WITH APPOINTEE; DAUGHTER,! IDATE OF 

BIRT~ hN RENO, NEVADA, RESIDES I 

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA; SON,I IDAL-T_E_O_F_B_I_R_T_H11===========L~ 

IN LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, RESIDES IL....------------1 

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA· 

DIRECT RESULTS TO THE ATTENTION OF: SPIN 

UNIT, ROOM 18035. 

BT 
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Airtel 

Director, FBI 

SACs, Alexandria - Enc. (2) 
Baltimore - Enc. (4) 
Cincinnati - Enc •. (2) 
Las Vegas - Enco (2) 
Phoenix - Enc. (2) 
Pittsburgh - Enc. {2) 
Richmond - Enc, (2) 
Salt Lake City - Enc. {2) O Saint Louis - Enc. ( 2) 

HOHARD W. CANNON 
SPIN (A) 
BUDED: 4/10/87 

ReButel today. 

• 
. t-iarch 27, 1987 

Enclosed are background data and release received 
with request for investiqation. 

~----------~Arll Offices: Direct results to attention of: 
.__ __________ ___,f SPIN Unit, Room 1B035. _ -

f:D'-._; 

~~E:~l8) 
~~ 

Exec AD Adm. _ 
Exec AD lnv. _ 

Exec AD LES _ 

Asst. Dir.: 
Adm. Servs. _ 
Crim. lnv. __ 
ldent. __ _ 
Insp. __ _ 
lntell. __ _ 
Lab. __ _ 

Legal Coun. _ 

Off. Cong. & 

Public Ails.­
Roc.Mgnt._ 
Tech. Servs. _ 

Training __ 

Telephone Rm. _ 
Director's Soc'y _ 

NOTE: Request received 3/27/87, from 
Counsel to the President. 

0 

RETURN TOI I---....,....--..... ROOM 1B03 5 

AX copy forwarded LA copy sent by expres~mail. 
') 'I I 

?·~if~ 

/?/~/f9 3t{; ~ ~ 

[-.;...,_ ------- . ...__ 
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. ---~ 

~ 
FORt1:::. TEXT HA::; 1 DOCUMEN 1- '. 

·--~ '\ 
-\' 
--~ 

INE:OX. 40 (:J:I:5tS:3:::) 

TEXT~ 

CE00002 0:392056Z 

~~ PP 1-KJ 

,j} DE CE 

lv'l 
t-' 3!J:-:!056Z MAR 87FM :::;AC. 

UNCLA::; 

dnoN~ lsPIN ROOM 

HOWARD W. CANNON. SPIN(A)~ E:UDED: APRIL 10. 19:37. 

REFERENCE BUTEL TO ALL OFFICES. MARCH 
~--.... 

CHARLOTTE 13ENERAL INDICESL.~-------_.IcoNFIDENTIAL AND (i.o:::_) 
ELSUR I ND I CE::~L.-------__.~LL NEGATIVE RE: CANDIDATE. CLO::;E 

FAMILY. COHABITANTS AND BUSINESS ENTITY. ON MARCH 30. 1987. 

BT 

cc~ 

--> 



..,..,.~--- ·---- --~~----·-- -· 

TEXT~ 

ANOOG01 09005Z9Z 

F';' 1-t(t 

.~E f.I,N 

··p· .~!) 
·U ~ ~nr>~,:,z 't~:AR ~7 I •..,.•'"..••,.. ·...,1,:_,. .,. •:: 

FM ANCHORAGE (161-0l 

t\TTN~ I ~ s;PIN ,JNIT. HOOM 1E:o:.::5. 

HOitJARD t-J t?::t-\NNON ~ ~.IN (A) : BUDED: APRIL 10. 1•;-n:;:7. 

~~BUTEL TO ~LL FIELD CFFIC~S. MARCH 27. 1~87. 

• 

•i ,. 
' ' 

I I '
·,.-__ ·_ \ :) 

ANCHORt6,GE DIVIS I ON GENERt~L INDICES. AS C HEC:KED E:Y RC.O, ..___ ___ __,_ "- - -

SECF\ETARY ~...l ______ _.ktJ MARCH ~a). 1-?;;:q. NEGATIVE REGARDING 

~~POINTEE. C~CSE ~ELATIVES. COHABITA~TSY AND BUSINESS E~TITY OR 

AFFILIATION. 

BT 

.CC DESTROYED ... 

/~/-)9936- s-

b7C 

j 



• 
FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 

INBOX. 49 C.#625e.) 

TEXT: 
BA0007 0911740Z 

PP HG~ 

JDE BA 

/l P 011715Z APR 87FM BALTIMORE C.161-6770) C.SQ. r ,, 

r I) PRIORITY 

ATTN: I ~ I RM: !B035 
. 0 

HOWARD W. CANNON. SPIN (A). BUDED: APRIL 10. 1987 

RE BUTEL 7 I"'ARCH 28. 1987. 
) 

ON MARCH :30. 19:37. A SEARCH OF ErALTIJviORE INDICES. GENERAL, t- 1) - -­( -~- \ -- ~-
CONFIDENTIAL AND 'ELSUR. coNDUCTED Bvl IDrscLOSED NO 

IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION REGARDING THE APPOINTEE. HIS LISTED 

RELATIVE(::;;), OR HIS BUSINESS BASED ON THE INFORMATION PROVIDED. 

BT CC [:.E. ... :;i\Ji/:.0 __. 

;!:!: 
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• 
FOR~S.TEXT H4S 1 DOCUMENT 

TEXT: 

SVO 0007 090 1626Z 

c. / 
ATTN: I : I SPIN UNIT. ROOM 18035. 

HOi-,IARD \.,1. QA\lNON. SP!N (A). BUDED: 4/10/:37. 

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL OFFICES, 3/27/87. 

~m=-. 
M·lll\f._ 
~-!:!S_ 

!Is \ti1.: 
fl !'!Crn. t~l?.\.---1 
·I 

~; e,-wa. %iW·--I""' 
\l '~''"" ··{'...:0..-~i\ • ...,._~ 

·j •·~""' ~!nn. ---'1 i1 p.~~.:i;:,.\.U 

:! t'd<l._ 
f l.c~lctC ?j-

; LEY.;'!ll 'tv.». --t 
' CH. •l t!!::;. 

atublk ~.}.'$. 
k. u,ru. .. __ ... 

SAVANNA~ GENERAL INDICES SUPPLY TECHNICIAN~ 
--------~====~----~ 

CC!NFIDENT'IAL H,JDICE:3 FILE t\::;::;I:3TANT I I AND 
~------====,-------~ 

I ND ICE:::; FILE ASSIST ANT L.~------------~~- ALL NEGATIVE R.EGARD I NG: 

APPOINTEE. C~OSE RELATIVES AND PRESENT BUSI~~SS ESTABLISHMENT. 

ET 
&C OESU:OY~~ 

I tcl-!99 3~- 1 
'. . 

--~ -..:.......;.., .... ,, ,--~-

'(J{J.N• , ,.:,:,. 

~-MAR 24 7988. 
~·y·•· 

t '. 

·.· G 

_.! ~ 2:J· Art1 ~ 61988 
' i 

~----------~--------~ - -

b6 
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FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 

I:N.~OX. 12 (#6157) 

TEXT: 

MEO 0002' 090 0:306Z 

RR HI:;'.! 

. ~E 3~E 030<$l Mlift. 87 · ~ 
! r FM M!OMPHIS:t:t<!'.lA-R-065). ~ 

TO DIRECTOR . . ROUTINE ----BT '. 

-.';ATTN: · SP.1:N .. ·:t.B035 
L...-....,..~------1 

SPIN (A); BUDED APRIL 10'1 199,111.: 

RE, BUTEL .TO 'ALL OFF ICES :;l~ARCH·. 27 .. , .J 9:37. · · · · 

• 

MEMPHIs GENERAL I ND I CE~::.l' I I MARCH 28 7 1987, 

... 

CONFIDENTIAL INDICES .. I I MAR•::H' .. 30~ 1"9:::7·. AND ELSUR 

APPOINTEE.·:·f-:L;o:;;E FAMILY. ·:ANrr ·.Bt.l_S~lNJ~SS -ENTITY. ~· · · _ 

BT 

I 
I 

~ 

--- ---...-----. 

•. 

i 

· .. 

(so:J 
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.... t 

NEW MAIL JUST ARRIVED: IN, 167 
FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUME~T 

TEXT~ 

VZCZCAT0009 

DE A7 ~0009 0900016 

ZNR !_dJUUU 

'• 

...... ·-1 ,'-' I I~ ,_, ~F• ·::•ii•=•i"7Z MAR ·=·7 J 
If -

t;v rJ FM V. P.l\~TA (1 ( i -1805.) 

-o DIRECTOR PRIORfTY 
// 

~ ~NCU~;:;; 
{! 

A TTENTI oo I I SPIN UN IT' ROO·~ 

~aWARD W. CANNON; SPECIAL JNQUIRY; BUDED~ 

180:35 

REFERENCE B0REA~ TELETYPE TO ALL JFFICES DATED MARCH 27, 

ATLANTA D IV I:;:; I ON GENERAL INDICES L...-------------1 
r------, 

CONF I DENT I AL I ND: .::E::; ._I ________ __. AND ELSUR INDICES ._I __ ____. 

L...------_.1 ALL NEGATIVE: RE:FER.:::NCE CANDIDATE. Ci...O::;E FAMILY, 

COHABITANTS AND BUSINESS ENTITY ON MARCH 28, 1987. 

BT 

:):l:(l(H)9 !~/!1rf36 ... 9 
~~~---··~~ 

NNNN 

b6 
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FORMS. TEXT H~.S 1 DOC:IJMEN. 

INBOX. 20 (#/.!.277) 

TEXT: 

TPOOO~ 091192:::z 

PP HG! 

DE TP 

....( . . ~"' .. . .. .. 
Tf: r· ·,,: ;, • • : ~ •·•·JT 

.. '"' • , ._ \." I;~ 

I Ar~rB7i 15 
FEL~.•k ~' •JREAIJ 

OF INVESTIGATION 

P 011917Z 

AFM TAMPA Ut,_ 
QJ) 

APR 87 ~ 
(161A-R-73)~ 

l\ TO DIRECTOR PRIORITY 

BT 

UNCLAS 

ATTENTION I SPIN UNIT. ROOM 1B035. 

HOWARD w.d:ANNON. !;::PIN (A). BUDED: APRIL 10. 19:37. 

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO AFO. MARCH 28. 1987. 
.,.-

A REVIEW OF THE GENERAL INDICES BYI I CONFIDENTIA{ · . , 

I I I I ( 
··::J)Y I ND ICE::: BY AND ELSUR INDICES BY L,. _____ __._ ..--

L....----'IALL NEGATIVE REGARDING CANDIDATE. CLOSE RELATIVES~ AND 

BUSINESS ENTITY ON MARCH 30. 31. 30. 1987, RESPECTIVELY. 

BT 

---

b6 
b7C 



FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT 

I NBOX • 1 :3 ( #IS:325) 

TEXT: 

VZCZCRH0006 

DE RH #0006 0912101 

~NY UUUUU 

(l l~ 01203':,'1Z APR :37 

•JVJ;ijFM FBI RICHMOND C. 161A-R-:302::::) ~ ._,~ ~ 
r TO DIRECTOR FBI ROUTINE 

0 

ATTN :L..I ______ ...JI ROOM 1. B0:35 

BT 

UNCLAS 

-;=;;;t-!ARD w YcAN~oN ~ sP r N c. A) ; BUDED: 4-/10/87. 

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL OFFICES DATED MARCH 27. 1987. 

-: 
-. 

' 

•t' 

ON MARCH ::::1 , 19S.:7. THE ELSUR INDICES OF THE.--R_I_C_H_M_O_N_D_D_I V_I !"'_::;_I '_)N_,___,

1 

( 2_1-:J _ 

AS CHECI<ED BY MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS EXAMINER L...-------------1. 

THE INFORMANT INDICES, AS CHECKED BY CLERKI I AND THE 
~---=========~--~ 

GENERP.L INDICES. AS CHECKED E:Y CLERK I I WERE NE13A T I VE 

/!>,S TO t:>~PPO I NTEE AND ALL CLOSE RELATIVES. 

RICHMOND DIVISION AT RICHMOND. VIRGINIA - INVESTIGATION 

CONTINUING. 

BT _cc o~l~~~ 

NNNN 

__ · .... 
·' 

1 'j j \ 

. , -. 
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~~. ~~--------~--~----~-----~-------r--------------~------------~--~-------

FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT 

INBOX.41 (#8492) 

TEXT: 

PG00003 091 1852Z 

RR HG~ 

DE PG 

(l}( R011E:52Z APR E:7 Q 
I 

il'i .~ 
!.i FM PITTSBURGH ( 161A-R-11:3:3. (PJ 
1t 
I TO DIRECTOR ROUTINE 
I------
I BT ""' 
I 
I 
I 

UNCLAS r 

•• 

li t " 
;" t ~ 
fi L ' ' 

• i_ c ••• 

-·"'"I] 
.. -' t!...-1' 

.J· 

l 
I 

REBUTEL TO ALL OFFICES, DATED MARCH 27, 1987. 

A REVIEW OF PITTSBURGH INDICES AND ELSUR FILES FAILED to REFLECT 

ANY INFORMATION IDENTIFIABLE WITH THE APPOINTEE OR ANY MEMBER OF HIS 

IMMEDIATE FAMILY. 

ELSUR CHECKS WERE CONDUCTED BY ELSUR CLERKI lAND 
~=========---~ 

INDICES CHECKS WERE CQNDUCTED BY INDICES CLERK IL...-----------------------1 

SPIN 

BT 
cc~£O' 

-~· ..... ._..__.,..... ·- _ ........... ~ 
~ --~ 

-., 

--> 

u.__ . .""--~- --· -··-- --- ·- --------------- - ~ 

\ 

b6 
b7C 



FORMS.TJ;:XT HAS 1 DOCUMENT 

I NBOX. 27 ( :J:l:·t.:.227) 

TEXT: 

.JI<00004 09 1 1 :32~: 

PP HQ 

4/oE -.JK 
j ;1/l 
iJ.f"'p 011323Z APR 87 
~ 

f Afn 87 22 0 j 
F~r,4~ ,.;:\tAU 

OF IN~STIGATION 

FM .JACK!::a::tNVILLE (. 1t.51A-R-5~r4) 

I_ TO D I RECTO I' ::: P~ rR ITY . 
-~ . ~TTN: SPIN UNIT. ROOM 1B035 

BT 

UNCLAS 

~J. q:ANNON, SPIN<A); BUDED: 4-10-87 

RE BUTEL TO ·ALL OFFlCES. 3-27-87. 

I 

• 

JACKSONVILLE GENERAL INDICES l. IA ~...I _______ ___.I, 

CONFIDENTIAL INDICES (CCT I I AND ELSI,JR .INDICES 

<FA~...I ______ ___.I ALL NEGATIVg RE: CANDIDATE1 CLOSE FAMILY, 

COHABITANTS AND BUSINESS ENTITY ON 3-31-87. 

BT 

--> 

L ____ _,__ 

/3 
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FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMEN# • 
INBOX. 35 (#t.:.342) r-;--:-- -- . - _:::1 

. ---\ 

19:'37. 

RE BUTEL, MARCH 27, 1987. 

FOR INFORMATION OF THE BUREAU. ON MARCH 2:3.. 1987. THE 

- ,1 
,( 

t 
I 
I ,. 

1:, ~·:·':' '. -. · · -'\, . ' 
,.. • #" \; ' ... _...----

' ~ _, .. 
\.•'' ·' · ··--

_/· ~ . 
ALBUG'J.UERI~J.UE INDICES WERE SEARCHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RE BUTEL 

1 
• - ·-)~ ~ ) 

WITH NEGATIVE RESULTs. GENERAL INDICEs WERE cHECKED svl I( ·(2\ · ._... L...---....1, 
L...--------~1 ELSUR AND CONFIDENTIAL INDICES \.-JERE CHECKED BY 

BT 

ccorJ~ 

--> 

'"'(""'•"'0 
'• .. \,) 
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FOR~S.TEXT HAS 1 

TEXT: 

LS00012 0920153Z 

r:-p HG! 

r~E LS r i/~· 0121:30Z APR :37 

f FM LOUISVILLE 1!61A-R-295. 

~"6 ·-f~TOR w ... !:!:~IR I TY 

BT 

~ 
~TTENTION:~ ~-~-----.... ~....,....-___.lsPIN UNIT. RooM 1B035 

.·} (7 
( 

HOWARD W. BANNON: SPIN<Ale BUDED: APRIL 10. 1987 

• 

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL FBI FIELD C~FICES, MARCH 27. 

BASED UPON AVAILABLE INFORMATION CONCERNING APPOINTEE. 

HOWARD W. CANNCN. HIS CLOSE RELATIVES. AND PRESENT BUSINESS 

ESTABLISHMENT. THE LOU I :::;vILLE GENERAL INDICES \.JERE SEARCHED ON 

MARCH 28. 1987. AND THE ELSUR INDICES WERE SEARCHED ON APRIL 1, 

1987r WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS. 

THE LOUISVILLE GENERAL INDICES WERE ::;;EARCHED BY SECUR I TV 

COMPLAINT ASS I STANT ~...I _______ ___.I AND THE ELSUR INDICES (5-
I l ·t.; ...... ;c:;; 9_-.:..:.~~-~- ~:· L-JERE SEARC:!.E~ BlJ I A ._ _________ __, (!' / , f .. • ~~-

BT ..... £):;~ :~-~ -..,_ -· · · 
,,. 

0012 

NNNN 
~ -- I jt 

5' .... 
,- \ w ~ 

{.,.(.1 ... 

i_, • ' ·' ' 

;l if.,\,~< ') I 
~L~ _'': 3 

b6 
b7C 
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FORI"'!S~TEXT HAS 1 

INBOX.4 (#6477) 

TEXT: 

M000002 0920140Z 

l'P HGI 

(!DE 1'10 

f~ 012300Z APR 87 

FM 

TO 

BT 

UNCLAS 

:y I •TIONI SPIN UNIT. ROOi"! 1B035g 

"HOWARD l.J. ~NNON. SP~ (A)~ BUDED: APRIL 10. 19:37. 

REBUTEL TO ALL O~FICES. MARCH 27. 1987. 

• 

--­
.~ 

/-'.\)---
;~ 

CONFIDENTIAL MOBILE GENERAL INDICES (AOSM-~1 
~--------~~---------

INDICE!::: (FA~...I ________ ___.I. ELSUR INDICES (FA IL...-_______ ....J 

AND II OPFOF'EN II C:Ol'1PUTER L I !:;;T (STAFF. A!SST. ~...I ________ ....J 

ALL NEGATIVE RE APPOINTEE, CLOSE FAMILY, COHABITANTS AND 

BUS I NES~::; ENT I TV. ON Mfi,RCH :::: 1 • 19:37. , 

DT 
CC Dt:STROYED 

0002 

I 

---\ 
,__~ 
_ __...\ 
-i' 
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FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT 

INBOX.34 (#6508) 

TEXT: 

MPO 0018 0920237Z 

RR HG! 

DE MP 001::: 

UNCLAS 

~ -
ATTENTION: I I ROOM 1B035 

HOt.JARD t,..l N Q..AL-1\-JN_C_tN-~-!=-;F ..... ~..,N-~-E ..... ·:UDED: APRIL 1 0 ~ 1•:::,:::7 

• •• , 

- \ 
RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL FIELD OFFICES DATED i"'AR.CH 27 T 1 987. ,-0_;"' · 

/ __.1_./ 
NO REFER.ENCE WAS FOUND REGAR.DINC~ APPOINTEE? LI!:HED CLOSE ·--... 

RELATIVES. OR BUSINESS ESTABLI.::;Hi'1ENT. THE FOLLOWII\!1.3 Mii"JNEA?OLI!;:; 

DIVISION INDICES WERE CHECKED ON MARCH 31. 1987? BY THE INDICATED 

MINNEAPOLIS EMPLOYEES. 

GENERAL INDICES: 

CONFIDENTIAL INDICES: 

EL~;iJR INDICES: 

ccc-~.. .... 

--> 

·-

.,_ 

/ /' ... ,.._ 
/ 

·· ' s 
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I 
I 

INBOX.2 (W?28:::u 

1 ,:::xT: 

::;F 00 :i. ::: 09:::: 11 00 z 

.. 
n.:: 

' .. 
~. 

I ~R j-H;! 

"rDE SF (H) 1 8 
t . !) 
f)/ R o:::: 1 t 00 Z A.=·R 87 
r 

FM SAN FRANCISCO C161A-4599l 

~~-;:;") T~:J.f.h FBI (PRIORITY.l 

BT 

~i 
HOWARD w .OCANNON, ::;pIN CAl . 

REFERENCE BUTELL TO SAN FRANCISCO, MARCH 27, 1987. 

~----------
, . '~-_,__, 

• 
' " 

•' -~.t. _... • -- I 

l .. ~n~---r 

;'hmn R:1.-: 
,.:~cls t-~~

7

l~.~ - -~--

ON MARCH 30, 1987, A CHECK OF SAN FRANCISCG GENERAL INDICES 
_.....,... ·---- .. ~~ 

BY L.I _______ ...... ILOCATED THE FOLLOWING RE~='ERENC:ES: ,-' (--.. ) 

(Cs\)> 
REFERRING TO A DOROTHY CANNON, FBJ NUMBER C' .. ~· .. 44--•f.:ot;..(J( 

' THAT FILE HAS BEEN DESTROYED. 196-13-1173, REFERRI~G TG A WALTER 

CAN~O~. A REVIEW OF THAT FILE COULD ~OT DETERMINE WHETHER IT WAS 

IDENTICAL. 183-434-213, PAGE 3, ~EFERRING TO A HOWARD W. CANNO~, 

U. S. 3ENATOR. A REVIEW OF 183-434 INDICATES THAT U. S. SE~~TOR 

HOWARD W. CANNON WAS INVOLVED IN A TELEPHONE CONVERSATION WITH 

ALAN DORFMAN. ;,lHC WAS A SUBvECT IN AN INVESTIGATION~ EIY.J9:§ 0 _ I~ 
"r=•ENDCH=tF, RICO; 00: CHICAGO. II SAN FRANCISCO~~~!N(y A COPY OF ' 

! \_~ 

I,• ~ • . 
f .. ~ 

- •) 
' . 

---- ... __ ___ 
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#' \ .. 
:t 

PAGt::: TWO SF 16.·1 A-4::i99 UNCL.6,S 

A TELETYPE SENT ~ROM CHICAGO ON MAY 23, 1979, TO THE DIRECTOR, 

CHICAGO FILE NUMBER 183-657, AND 183-726. T~E CONVERSATION 

INVOLVES DISCUSSION OF SOME TYPE OF LAN~ DEAL WHICH THEY SENATOR#S 

SON-IN-LAW APPE~~S TO BE INVOLVED IN. CHICAGO SHOULD HAVE A TEXT 

OF THE CONVERSATION. 

ON MARCH :;:a) r 19::::7, ~...I ______ ___.!CHECKED CONFIDENTIAL INDICES 

WITH hEJATIVE RESULTS. 

ON MARCH 31, 1987, ..___ _____ _,I C-1EC:l<ED ELSUR I 1\lD ICES WITH 

NEGATIVE RESULTS. 

BT 

f• 

·1, 

.. 

' 
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INBOX.38 (#6722) 

TEXT: 

j)!MO 0011 

pt F'P HG! 

~l~M 

0'~12 2147 

/' 
P 02 2137Z APR / 

FM MIAlVfi < 161A-R~~81 )~ 
TO DIRECTOR. FBI PRIO~ 

C. ATTN: 

BT 

UNCLAS 
0 

~PIN UNIT. ROOM 18035) 

HOWARD W. CANNON~ .SP!N (A); BUDED: APRIL 10, 1987. 

• 
'IE,:::~ f:U r.·~:n _ 
S:~; AD ln'I •. -­
EE~ HJ LES--t 
A:;':it. Dir.: 
Mm. S·Jrv~·--1 
Crim lnv. -­
ld~::t --- ·- -

h: ,1 __ 1 

C:f e · .~c 1 
(o) •. ~. • • ·-~-~ 
p~ ... •~ .,,.,t I 
~"~--· li·b j. --

11 T~We ~~;·~--

1"'1 I AM I GENERAL INDICES. I A .... I _______ __.I AND I 
L....------r===::::::!~ 

CONF I DE!'.J.T I AL INDICES. AND EL::::UR I ND ICE::; • .... I ___ ____, 
.__ ____ ____,I ALL NEGATIVE RE: CANDIDATE 1 CLOSE FAMILY, COHABIT ANT:::; 

AND BUSINESS ENTITY. ON APRIL 2. 1987. EXCEPT ·THE APPLICANT HOWARD 

CANNON. · /&1- /9936- ,q 
MIAMI FILE 195-0-17 DATED FEBRUARY 6, 1986. REFLECTED A NEWS-

P.~PER ARTICLE REI:ARD I NG THE C·:tNV I CT I ON OF ._I _____ ___.IFC•F; 

P.TTE!"'PTING TO BRIBE THEN UNITED STATES SENATOR Hot.JARD CAf\!NOf.~T-,YE-. 

ARTICLE STt~TED. CANNON t•JA::; NOT ACCU:::·ED FOR WRONJ:::'DOING. ,;l !;/:lR [!., 198': 

A COPY OF THIS ARTICLE WILL BE SENT TO THE BUREAlJ-V'f"A~A--I·FHEt•-•'" 

.....-.·:. 
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• 

PAGE TWO MM 161A-R-481 UNCLAS 

MIAMI FILE REMAINS PENDING. 

--> 
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FD-263 (Rev. 4-30-85) ., • _ ...... .. 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

ALEXANDRIA BUREAU 4/3/87 3/30/87 throuoh 
TITLE OF CASE 0: REPORT MADE BY 

,;• 

'i\ 
1~ ,. 

HOWARD w. OANNON SA I I 
CHARACTER OF CASE 

/ 

SPECIAL INQUIRY (A) 

REFERENCE: Bureau teletype to Alexandria and other field 
offices dated 3/27/87. 
Bureau airtel to Alexandria and other field 
offices dated 3/27/~,. 

-P-~ 

ADMINISTRATIVE: 

4 1 3/87 
TYPED BY 

csh 

All individuals con acted were apprised of the _ 

b6 
b7C 

prov1s1ons of the Privacy Act, and those requesting confident~sli~y (~-
have been so noted. . -. , '--· I= ~ J 

Alexandria search of general, confidential and '- ~~ ( D I 

ELSUR indices was negative for the appointee, appointee's · 
sister, appointee's wife, appointee's daughter, and appointee's 
son. 

() 
SPECIAL AGENT 

APPROVED K If IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 

COPIES MADE: / /((b/l~;yr3ef ,_ ~D I 
@Bureau j~'/~ 

!~fl?,~"T":;.--~ .. 1-Alexandria'tl· 'A~ 705) 
~ 

itl MAR 24 1988 ... 

~-...........,._ 

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations 
Agency 

Request Reed. 

Date Fwd. ~ How Fwd. 

By 

A 
COVER PAGE -lr U.S.G.P.O.: 1966-491-509/45733 



• • 
AX 161A-ll705 

LEADS: 

ALEXANDRIA 

A4eMANASSASr VIRGINIA 

Will conduct a credit check at the CREDIT BUREAU 
OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA, INCORPORATED, Manassas, Virginia, 
for the appointee. 

B* 
COVER PAGE 
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FD-204 (Rev, 3-3-59) • ,, 

Copy to: 

Report of: 
Date: 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

SA~I ~----------~ 
April 3, 1987 

Office: Alexandria, Virginia 

Field Office File#: 161A-11705 Bureau File #: 

Title: 

Character: 

Synopsis: 

DETAILS: 

HOWARD W. CANNON 

SPECIAL INQUIRY (A) 

Neighborhood verified and recommends. Police 
checks negative. United States Attorney's Office 
negative. 

-P-

NEIGHBORHOOD 

6300 Everrnay Drive 
McLean, Virginia 
M;ay.,.l975. -,...Present 

On April 1, 1987, 
~~--~~McLean, Virginia, adv~i-s-e-d~t~h-a~t--s~h~e~h-a_s __ r __ e_s~1~d~e-d~-a~t----~ 
the above residence for 17 years. She stated that she 
first met the appointee approximately 12 years ago when 
he moved into her neighborhood. She advised that she does 
not socialize with him and his wife to a great degree but 
remain very friendly and talk on the phone often. She 
advised that he has a second horne in Las Vegas and spends 
a lot of time there. She stated that while he is in Las 
Vegas she receives his mail for hi~ and holds it until 
he returns. She characterized him as an exceptionally 
wonderful person, whom she could say nothing negative about 
and considers him to be reliable and responsible. She 
felt that he is also emotionally stable and she knew of 
no financial problems that he may have. She stated that 
he seems to live a modest life and is careful with his 
money. She stated that as far as she knows he has a very 
wonderful reputation and is considered to be a good neighbor. 
She commented that she could not say enough of good things 
about him. She has never had any reason to question his 
loyalty or any of his associates' loyalty to the United 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency, 

tl U.S. Government Printing Office: '19811-4111•S09/S4771 
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States and knows nothing concerning any contacts with foreign 
nationals or memberships in any adverse or radical groups 
or associations. She has never heard him express any biases, 
prejudices, or discriminatory remarks. She has no knowledge 
concerning any work related problems and believes him to 
be a very competent individual. She stated that she has 
never known him to abuse alcohol or use any illegal drugs. 
She stated that he seems to have a very happy family life 
and commented that she knows he has two children and two 
grand children. She indicated the appointee and his wife 
do not entertain very often and she believed that she and 
her husband are probably their closest neighbors. She 
concluded by stating that she considers the appointee and 
his wife to be very lovely people and recommended him highly 
for a position of trust and confidence with the United States 
Government. 

On April 1, 1987, I I McLean, Virginia, advi~s~e~d~s~h~e~h~a~s~r~e~s~i~d~e~d~l~·n~~t~h~e~------~ 
~a~b~o-v--e~residence for 14 years. She believed the· appointee 

has resided in his residence since approximately 1975 and 
considers him a good neighbor. She advised that she and 
her husband do not socialize with him and has only met 
him on a couple of occasions. She stated that they do 
say hello to one another casually as neighbors when they 
s~e each other. She could only make general comments concerning 
~li!>J characterization~l)emotional and financial stability 
for the appointee. She has never heard anything from anyone 
concerning any expression of any biases, prejudices, or 
remarks of a discriminatory nature by the appointee. She h4~ 
~ot known him to abuse alcohol or use any illegal drugs 
and she had nothing negative or derogatory to say concerning 
him. She could not comment concerning any contacts with 
foreign nationals or memberships in any groups or associations. 
She did comment, however, that she believes he is involved 
in the community and believes he has a very good reputation. 
She concluded by stating that she would recommend him for 
a position of trust and confidence with the United States 
Government. 

On April 1, 1987,~~--~~------~~~~~----~ 
McLean, Virginia, advised she has resided in her 

residence for the past 18 years. She stated taht she has 
only met the appointee two times casually as a neighbor 
and commented that she really does not know him. She stated 
that she has never ·"ad any problems with him as a neighbor 
in the 12 years that she knows he has resided there. She 
stated that she has never heard anything negative from 
the other neighbors either and commented that as far as 
she knows the appoitnee is reliable, responsible, emotionally 
stable, and gets along well with the other neighbors. 

2 
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She has never had any evidence that the appointee abused 
alcohol or used any illegal drugs. She felt she could 
not comment concerning any reputation, biases, or prejudices 
the appointee may have. She felt she did not know him 
well enough to be able to recommend him for a position 
of trust and confidence with the United States Government. 

On April 1, 1987,1 I 
I I McLean, Virginia, advised that she has res1ded in 
the above residence since 1970. She stated that she does 
not socialize with the appointee but does have knowledge 
that he has resided in the neighborhood since 1975. She 
indicated thot they say hello as neighbors but that is 
the extent of their relationship. She advised she has 
neverheard anything negative about the appointee and has 
never had any problems with him as a neighbor. She felt 
she did not know him well enough to make any further comment. 

On April 2, 1987, I !McLean, Virginia, adv1~.s--e~d~t~h-a-t~-s~h-e~h~a-s __ r_e_s_1~.~d-e~d~1~.n~ 
her residence for the past 13 years. She stated that she 
knows the appointee casually as a neighbor, believes he 
has resided in his residence for approximately the same 
amount of time she has resided in hers. She characterized 
him as helpful, accomendating, a fine person, and an overall 
fine individual. She believed he is reliable, responsible, 
and both emotionally and financially stable. She stated 
that she personally does not have an opinion concerning 
any reputation he may have but she indicated that she only 
heard very good things about him. She advised that she 
has never heard any indication that the appointee possesses 
any biases, prejudices, or any discriminatory beliefs. 
She has never known him to abuse alcohol or use any illegal 
drugs and had nothing negative or derogatory to say concerning 
him. She had no knowledge concerning any contacts with 
foreign nationals or memberships in any radical groups 
or associations. She considered him a very loyal American 
citizen, has never had any reason to question any of his 
associates loyalty to the United States. He believes he 
has a very happy family life and recommended him for a 
position of trust and confidence with the United States 
Government. 

On April 2, 1987, 
~~--~~McLean, Virginia, advi~s-e-d~~h-e~h-a __ s __ r_e_s_1~.d~e~d~i~n--~t~h-e--------~ 
above residence for five years. He stated that he does 
not know the appointee personally and does not know how 
long he has lived in the neighborhood. He stated that 

3 
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he does not socialize with the appointee but they will 
say hello to each other when they see each other. He characterized 
the appoitnee for as far as he knows him as a lovely person 
who seems to keep his house up very welt. He considered 
him reliable, responsible, and both emotionally and financially 
stable as far as he knows. He considered him a highly 
respected individual in the neighborhood and has heard nothing 
but good things from the other neighbors concerning him. 
He believed the appointee is a loyal American citizen and 
copsiders his associates to be of high moral character 
and _patriotic individuals. He had no knowledge concerning 
any contacts with foreign nationals or membership in adverse 
or radical groups or associations. He has never heard 
of any work related problems the appointee may have and 
has had no evidence of any alcohol abuse or illegal drug 
use by the appointee. He believes the appointee has a 
happy family life and had nothing negative or derogatory 
whatsoever to say concerning him. He recommended the appointee 
for a position of trust and confidence with the United States 
Government and believed the appointee would be an ideal 
man for the job. 

ARREST CHECKS 

On march 30, 1987, a computerized check of the 
CENTRAL CRIMINAL RECORDS EXCHANGE (CCRE), VIRGINIA STATE 
POLICE (VSP), Richmond, Virginia, failed to reflect any 
information identifiable with the appointee. 

On April 2, 1987, IAI lcaused a 
search to be made of the files of the FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA, 
POLICE DEPARTMENT, and was advised that no record was located 
regarding the appointee. It is to be noted that in applicant 
matters only class three and four misdemeanors are available. 

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S_OFFICE 

IA caused a search to be made 
of the records at the United States Attorney's Office, 
Eastern District of Virginia, 701 Prince Street, Alexandria, 
Virginia, and was advised that no record was located regarding 
HOWARD W. CANNON, Social Security Account Number: 530-16-8384, 
and Date of Birth: January 26, 1912. 

4* 
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FORMS. TEXT H.t..S 1 DOCUI"IENT 

t::roooo4 0936 roo z 

,fR HI~ 

I!AE BT 

· R 020100Z APR E:7FM BUTTE 

BT · ...---·/-

r 1~ ,~ 1 A . ...:n-·::'74· . /. .. -~ .... . v·. :: · ·vvr 

ATTN~ .... 1_"'1""T' ____ ..... IRM 1B0:35 

1-'-WA.-.~ ·' QA. , .. !~-.,;., oiJ' iHJ ~"'J • '-· .\\td_ll'l• ::;;PIN i.AJ. J;:UDED: . APRIL 10. 

REBUTEU MARCH 27. 1987. 

AND ELSUR/CONFIDENTIAL INDICES WERE REVIEWED BY 
~--~---~ 

AND ._I _________ __.I . NO F:•ERT I NEl'.iT INFOR!'1AT ION LOCATED 

IDENTIFIABLE WITH APPOINTEE. I t1MED I ATE F Ai"1I LV OR BUSI NE:::;s ENT.I TV. 

. . .. 

--> ·;~I-;97'36~!J..I 

7988 

13 ~>APR 2 6 '1988. 
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~ORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMEN~~ • 
TEXT: DLOOO 1 4 0'::'20424 Z 

' 
! F'P HG! . 3 APR B e 16 
I FEflE' A.~ 11 'EA· 
I DE DL OF vESTIGATIO~ 

I ~. ' 02 0312Z ;,PR 87 . 6' 
lt.fM (161A-DJ (Rl-l 

r·v TO ECT0\3- FBI PRIOR I ·: 

I' , n:l , 1.B0:35 :::;PIN ROOM 

E:T 

UNCLAS 

0 
HOWARD w~ Ct~NON, SPINtA>, BUDED: 4/10/87 •. 

RE BUTE.L TO ALL .OFFICES.. ::.l/27/::::7. 

DALLAS GENERAL INDICES I ~ CONFIDENTIAL 

fxGC AO Adm 
~AfJtnv._~ 
fxecAO LE$_ 
~sst. Dir.: -.---
Adlil. Servs ··-­Crim. lnv 

·. ·--fd~~lt . 
tn.:~-

~ .. ...,..__. __ 
'.;.,'; 

-·-~-; . .._:__ 

~_ ·.- , . . . I 
. --­-., 

INDICE::; 1 1 AND ELSUR. INDlCE:=· ·L.I ~---~-..,........-...,...r ~ .. _ •... _ -. 
ALL NEGATIVE RE: CANDIDATE, CLOSE FAMILY, COHABITANTS AND . ~.·.· 
BUSINESS EN111Y. 0~ MARC~ 31. 1987. 

NNNN 

--> 

. . 

13. ~ APR 2 6 1988 

I· 

.. 
<: \ 
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FORMS. TEXT HAS 1 D':)CIJMENT. 

TEXT: 

iji ... J("LA·=; 

:-lot·!.~~ PoD !,-!. Q..ANNON ~ SPIN ~Al; BUDED: APRIL 10. 1987. 

RE BUREA0 TE~ETYPE TO ALL OFFICES DATED MARC~ 28. 

\ 

·. t 
f~~ctloAdm­
,~ec AD lnv.--

I
:Y~~~.'r~r ~.Es--

: _, "~'t • • ... .,._-

'r•' 

I 

ON APRIL 2. 1987. THE HOUSTON DIVISION GENERAL INDICES WERE 

r-E 

._1 _____ ___,1 AND THE EL·:::UR. ~='ILE': /El="~E CHECJ.EI• f.;Y FILE ~,:::~·::!STANT 

._l ______ _,l.t)N:J FO;JND TO CONTAIN NO H~FORM,~TI·)N IDENTIFIABLE l·HTH 

THE APPOI:.JTEE. L.l ________ _.l rll3 CLO:::E RELATIVES. OF. !-;H:. PFtE::·Et-!T 

BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT. 
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FO~MS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT 

TEXT~ 

VZCZCC:CC!:::)tJ. 

TO ROUTINE 

BT 

• 
y-: · <·~·: · ', 
'l.! · j: - •I' : T 

3 Arf(j( 
fE.QU,;,L ~" .. \EAU 

OF LNVESTIGATION 

ATTN: I SPIN UNIT. ROOM 1B035 

1-!0;,.,:!:!,?:D :.;. qD,NNOI~ ':PIN C.A): BUDED:: AF'RJ!_ 18,. 

RE 3UTEL TO ALL ~~FICES, MARCH 27. 1?37. 

. 
I 

'L"~A!JAdm­
t•~c J\D lnv. __ , 
!:.xcc /,0 LES ___ 1 
Asst. Dlr.: 
Mm. Servs. ___ , 

Crim. Int. --­
!dent 
ln,p. 
!r 

'· . 
,' \-.!I ..... 

o~::.LAHo;~A c r TV GE~!EF:P.L 1 ND r cE::.I I c OI\!F I ;::.-E!'.l"fi AL. 
~~====~------~ 

ELSUR INDICES IL...-----------....1 I i'.;D ICE:!:; IL...-_______ ___, 

ALL NEGATIVE PE~ CANDIDATE. CLOSE FAMlLY ON APRIL 

rn ccuJn~ 

NNNN 
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• FORM5.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT 

I NE:OX. :::·o < #92 7 6) 

TEXT: 

C000008 0930657Z 

F'f' HG! 

~E 0::8 87FM COLUMBIA (161A-OJ Q 
. ~ ~0 Dl <,ECTO.R PRIORITY 

r
,lfl ~ '"-, ;r·'' \• 
)' ~~~J 

, E:T 

' Ul\CLA:::: 

ATTENTIOO : I SPIN, ROOM 1B035. 

hm.JARD w .CANNON, !::P r N t. A) , E:UDED ~ APRIL 1 o. 19:::7. 

:::i0~ P.O M;n -
[~~·~ HJ lnV.--t 
Eie~ 1\0 LES-­
t~sst. mr.~ 

I 

I' 

llo,,;,_, 

Tr~:L ~ -·'· 
Trml,,ilr,_: 
1~·:· \ ;,j ~ '~ ---,. -
l<l1:'1~ ~ J \ -, ~f ,.,_ .. 

< ·'. (-' 
REE:UTEL TO ALL OFFICES DATED MARCH 28. 1987. · ) 

COLUMBIA 13ENERAL I ND I CE!:I._ _________ ____.! CONFIDENTIAL ~~._\)-:;;. 
I Nr:· ICES L..l _____ _.I AJ\ID ELSUR INDICES 1....__ _____ ____.1 ALL \,-' 

NEGATIVE REGARDING CANDIDATE, CLOSE FAMILY, COHABITANTS AND 

BUSINESS ENTITY ON MARCH 30, 1987, AND APRIL 1, 1987. 

--> 

.I 

I 
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• 
TEXT: 

0~~0012 0?3 024~Z 

pp 1-1~! 

u 
ATTN: .__ ___ --r;7"""" _ _,1·::-p IN UNIT. ROCM 51';,·!. 

() 
HO~ARD W. CANNON. SPIN lA), BUDED: APRIL 107 1987 

RE BUTEL TO ALL 0FFI:ES. D~TEL MARC~ 27. l~37. 

DENVER DIVI·::r.:!N GENERAL INDICES L.~------___.IREV~,.~,ILS 
AN INDICES CHECV IN ~0~Y. 1°85. ~ONFIDENTIAL INDICES 

L...--------__.1 AND EL::::UH INDICES L.~-------------1 
BOT~ NEGATIVE PEGARDING APPOINTEE. CLOSE FAMILY. c:HAElTANTS 

AND 9VSINESS ENTITY. ON APRIL 2. 1?97. 

--.:· 

' . 

.. .-, ·.-, -
/ ~ t- ' 

I 
I E"JtCC f:iJ !:dm . -• £xec /\[1 ..... __ _ 

E;:ec 11!1 I FS __ 

As~t. fJ1r., 
Mn. ?' ·, 

I Crim.; ,, 
-I 

(r 

(;· 

r:~~. j ,, 

T~h . .;' .v. __ _ 
Tt~inmg 1 --, T~laphone Rm. _ / 

Director's Sec·~ -
---;.;;-;;;::::.::=../ 
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~-....,---~.--··---·--- ,......,_ _____ _ 
L -~ ~ 

f
F'F' HGI 

DE SD 

Vp 0323202 A?~ 37 

P
i') 

<=M :-_-:AN r,_-;- :-_-,-_.c_ . · ·· 1 A 1''.-•. -. ) e~ r· . .L.' (.ll:.r .- ;: . .: .. .:•. --·· 

TO DIRECTOR (PqiORITYl 

E:T 
L.---~7"'"" _ __.1 SF' IN t:r~ IT, RrXri"i 1. B0:::.5 

0' 

i_;!',~Ct-A~:, 0 
-:wARD W. CAN~C~. SPIN CAl, BUDED: A?~I~ 10, 1987. 

REBGTEL TO AlL OF~ICES, MARCH 27, 1987. 

• 

~ 
:, ' , . -

SAN o;~Go GEN~RAL INDICEs c?v IAI !APRIL 2. 
~--~==~----~ 

1987; CONFIDENTIAL I~DICES CB~ 
~--~======~~ 

MARCH 20~ 1987); 

AND EU::~~q !i\DICES CBY L.l ________ ___. APRIL 2. :987). ALL 

N;GATIVE RE CANDIDATE, CLOSE ~AMILY, CO~ABI7ANTS AND BUSINESS 

E~TITY, EXCEPT AS FOLLOWS~ 

GEN~~AL l~DICES ~EV~ALED QSFE~ENCa 163-230-1~7, PAGE 4 FGR 

HOI-.lARD ~t.. Ct1NK.B:rl'J ~)!\iD L.l ______ ____. Af\~D REFERENCE 196E•-tS 79::s: FOR 

A REVI~w C<F 1::::;:-2.30-1 ~::7. Rf::V:=:ALED THAT DY /4/~ ~~9 3 6 _a DJ 
DIREC"IOF, h\:r OTHER o:.:::::r.~.ES. l"iARCH 1. :. ·=n::o, El\lTr, LE'D. ''P£NDORf; // 

b6 
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r"' 

I 

?A~E T~O SD 1618-1933 

..a ... • 
R;c~~ OOr CG. CG 183-657; EUFILE 183-2185'', ~AS VEGAS ADVISED 

O~FICE, ON FEB~uARY 6. l978, 
~----------------------------------~ 

I 1·-li:IWPlHD w. CANN0;\1. :~::!;=tOTHY CAN:~ON, AND .... I ________ ___, 
~~~-~ 
._l ______ _.l ::a)LD A =·IECE OF f'ROPERTY TO R. C. ,o,:;:,;:.,:tCIATE::::, A t.l:VIIYEI:• 

PARTNERSHIP, ADDqESS 4740 SOUTH VALLEY VIE~ BOU-~VARD, ~AS VEGAS, 

NEVADA •..• '' NO DESCRIP~~~~ !NFGRMATION FURNZS~ED REGARDING 

~LSGR I~DIC~S q~VEA~EL )NE HOWARD CANNON AS A P~INC~~AL 
• 

IN FILE 183-230, WHO ~AS OVERHEARD ON SD/SDC 30-35, AND 

NO OTHER INFORMATION. 

~EVIEW OF FIL2 1963-679 R~V~ALED ThAT ONE ~WALT CA~NON, 

DBA DOME E9~IPME~7. !NC., POMPANO BEACH, FLGRIDA, A\[ ~OLLYWOOD, 

INVESTIGATION. WITH O~FICE OF ORIGIN AS SAN FRANCISCG 

CSF 1968-1369). DESCRIPTiVE IN~ORMATION RE WALT CANNON C00LD 

NOT BE LOCA~~D !N SAN DIE~O FILE . 

... -> 
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:-""::"~-. 
' l-o ,t... ' A 

PD00008 093 2Sl9Z 

m:: PD 

r- o::::2::::ooz APR :::7 

! ~F..: PO•'<""·-!\•"D (161-il-430) 8) 
i ~~J) ~~~~~ D l c,r,::;::TOR ROUTINE 

if .c~ ! 

--"~· .. C:LA!=; 

ATTEN7ION: I : 
HOWARD W. QANNON ~ BF' I I'~ 

lsPI~ LNIT, RGOM ::035 

(A)~ BuDED: APRIL 10, 1987. 

RE BuT~L TO ALL OFFICES. MARCH 27. 1987. 

PORTLAND GENERA~ INDICES, CONFIDENTIA- I~DiCES AND 

a~SuR I~DIC~S A-L NEGATIV~ RE: APPOINTEE. CLOSE FAMILY, 

CO~AB!TANTS AND BUSINESS ENTITY, AS SEARCHED BY FILE CLERK 

.__ _______ ..... loN rv:.o,;=~cH ::::1, i'i-•:::7. 

BT 

~~-·~~~:~ 
k 

I ~ 

'~· 

l~-··-·· - ----

I 

~:~AOA~m­
~~AD fnv._._ 
~oo }.0 lfS __ 

I• • 
I 

' 
; ', :. 
Tc~ · ; •.•• _ 
k .. ·.'.' 
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- . f~ F ( ;-· r v ~-:f) 
FORMS. TEXT HA:3 1 DocuUEr{-(iP:(:/NIT 

4 Arrr 87 

TEX'T: 

F'P HG~ 

BT 

kx~c·';o Allm _ 
E~ec AD lnv. __ l 

ExecADLES­
Asst. Dir.i 
Adm. Serv~. . •. ... . 

· Ctim. lnv. ~--L 
ldant •• ..:............~ 
Insp.~~~­

}nt~ll. ~ ..•. ...;__,...,.......! 
·t~!J - ---~ -· -·-- -· .f: 
·ril"lf.• · ,j . ·~" . '• . ,, ' ••• 

:;/r.,~ .·_~: ·"; --~' .. 

!!;'·::·~·;.,;··~~~~~~~= 
lir.:tp~rcr:~ Rrtl.·.~~ -~ 
j<;; ·dor's,S~~&v~ .... I 
~ .. ---. .-:=~,_. .• .,. I 

0 
Hm..JAR!;) ~.J. CANNON. ~:;PIN <AJ? BUDED:. APRIL 10~ 1 '?87. ~-· 

RE BUT.E•_ TO ALL Of'F!CES MARCH 28. 1987; ' ···.·~· 
CLEVELAND GENERAL INDICE:;:; MANUAL SEARCHED. BY -L..~-----~--------J 

AUTOMATED :::;E ,O;FKHED BY I CONFIDENT I .6,L. IND ICE::; :::EARCHED 

BYI I AND EL::;!JR INDICES :;:;EARCHED BY,,._I ---~--------' 
. . 

ARE NEGATIVE REGARDING r!\PFOINTEE. CL(i::;;E RELATIVES, ,O.ND BUS!Nt;,::;;:; E::::TAB-

LISHMENTS ON APRIL 1. 1987. 

rn, 

# 
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' / 

•• 
FORMS.TEX HAS 1 DOCUMENT 

INBOX.l 

TEXT~ 

iC• (l(lc") 1 
- J .. - ' · -

F' Hi:::.\2 

~E :::u 

f p o:::: 1 :3:3:3 z 

FM 

TO 'n IC H.R· i::..l.~ .. ·~·i=l -1 CIR I TV _ ?- ~n'""T-•r-~ r . . _ . t 

~ · tV··. 

·· ... 

' / 

: ~.~c:~~ ~·:· . : ··.~1· 
f.t:ea AO lES .• _ __:_ . 

· . · Asst. Oir.: j 
Adm. Serys._~ 

fGrim. lnv • . - .: . 
1 ldent. _: • --'--· _ , 
/Insp. . .. 
f. .. ' ------ -· . 

I
, lnt.ell . ........_ __ 
lab. · ---i lcgbl Coun . ..:.._ .. 

. Off. Cong ;}· '. 
Public Ails. _ __ . 

Rec. Mgnt • 
. ---- 1 

Tech. Servs · ! 
------ 1 

Training . ! 
Telephone Rm. ,. · 

. Director's Sec 'y~ ' 

\ ' 

b6 
b7C 

HE FDIHG! TEL. TO ALL FIE.LD OFFI CE::::r 3f27/E:7. . ·~ 

A CHECi< GF THE . ~:::A L_ T l,:.A~:::E CITY I ND ICE.:;:; m" ._l_,.....-_____ ....,..... __ ·__.l c:?=' . 
::::TAFFINCi t;::: ~: :.r :::;TANT. ON 3/:2;:::F::;?; EL.~;UR INDICE~; BY I I' 
EL~::;UR CL..EFU< •. 'ON . 4/:~:/87~ .AND INFC!R!'''!ANT I;\lrHCE:::: .BY._ __ .....,.... ____ ,....-__, : . ' , . . . 

CONFIDENTIAL. CLERK r . ON :3/:?.1 ;;;;7. REFLECTED NOTHING I bENt IFI .C1B~E 

WITH APPOINl'EE. C~OSE RELATIVES. COHABITANTS OR BUSINESS .. 

"l . •· , . ·· •• 

BT 

13 81 APR 2 61988 
. ~ . 



• • FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT 

INBOX. 21.:. (~t9849) 
(' ' .. 

TEXT: 

,' .... ~, 
F'P l:-IQ -. - ... 

DE BH --· 
r·~ 061933Z APR 87 ,a_. 

f ~.~l i ', ~.., \j;) • ! 

' ~-fl --~- ··-----~ t)!?'. 
'f FM BIRMINC;HAM ( 11.:.1A-R-490) 

TO DIRECTOR PRIORITY 

-J3TT----

UNCLAS 
.tl 

ATTN:J JsPIN UNIT, ROOM 18035 

HOWARD W .UCANNON, SF' IN (A) ~ BUOED: APRIL 10, 19:37 

} ,,~;.:~~s-t---
),11 J~- ;~~~;,j:; ~~[)~· 

~·: ".<~:-:c;:.r's F:t''f ~-\ 
--, -_ ~ -.' ? 

RE 0 I RECTOR TELETYPE TO ALL FIELD OFFICES, MARCH 27, 1'?87, . - j 

BH GENERAL, CONFIDENTIAL AND ELSUR I NO ICES NEGATIVE RE / (1)-- . 
1 

APPOINTEE, CLOSE RELATIVES, AND BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT. 

BH ELSUR INDICES SEARCHED BY FA L.~----------~~ON MARCH :31, 

1'?~.17;. BH CONFIDENTIAL INDICES SEARCHED BY FC I I ON 

MARCH 31 , 1987; BH GENERAL I NO ICES SEARCHED BY ACTING I A L.l -------~ 

L...-__ ___.1 ON APRIL 6, 1 S'll37. 

--> 

.. 
~~~-,._~ 
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D;~.te: APRIL 1, 1987 

To: Director, Central Intelligence Agency 

From: 

D Attention: Deputy Director for Operations 

~Attention: Director of Security 

Subject: 

Direct~r, FedeQBureau oi Investigation 

HOWARD W. CANNON 
ss~~: 530-16~~384 

•• U.S. Dep:1rtment ofJusticz 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

W.uhinKIOtt, D.C. 20535 

1EDERAL GOVERNMENi 
BY COURI£R 

In R•ply, '!'Ieos. R•f•r to 

f il• >lo. 

Raturn to Room 1;;;5 
I 

HAME CHEC:< .REQ.UEST 

"""' It is requested this Bureau be furnished all information av:.il:o.ble in the files of your Agency's 
'0 Office of the Director of Security 0 Office of the Deputy Director for Oper:.tions, concerning captioned subject. 

Positive informa.tion should be ;.ttached to;~. copy of this form classified where appropriate :~.nd returned to this 
Bure::tu. If the requested check is neg:tti\·e, a st::tmped not::ttion to this effect ;.nd return of a copy of this form is 
requested. . 

D:~te and Pl:o.ce oC Birth Ali:o.ses Se::: Mariul St:J.tus Spouse's Name 

JANUARY26, 1912 OOROTHY PACE 
SAINT GEDRGE, UTAH l\fONE M MARRIED CAJ.\JNON ~ l f ~ 

Resi'~ence Address Oc c:up:uion { g;--:v 844 VEGAS VALLEY DRIVE, LAS VEGAS, NV 
6 300 EVERl'llAY DRIVE, MCLEAN, iliRGINIA CONSULTANT 

Current Employe:- Former Employments 

HOWARD ·W. Cft~WON & ASSOCIATES u·,; s, GOVERNMENT 
WASHING'ION, D. c, & LAS VEGAS, NV 

A<!citional Re:n:uks: ----

APPOINTEE HAS VISITED SEVER-AL FOREIGN COUNTRIES IN HIS CAPACTIY AS U.S. SENATOR. 

(Copy of SF-86 attached)/~/~/tJif36,.J~ 

~JO RECORO. ;;,: ;-~3 
1: 1988 

~ "' APR 1987 
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, 
FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT 

INE:OX. 15. ( #10(>:31) 

.-exT: 

._!NO 004 0970200Z 

RR HG! 

DE .JN 

R 062~:::::oz APR i::7 Q 
FM JACKSON (161A-R-510) CRUC~ 

lJ' 

• 

I' • , 
• I ., 

•~t 
I. 0;./ TO DIRECTOR, FE: I ROUTINE 

it ATTENTION: : SPIN UNIT, ROOM 18035 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

BT 

~0 
HOWARD W. CANNON, SPIN CA), ElUDED: 

RE BUREAU TEL TO ALL OFFICES MARCH 27, 1987 • 

._!ACKSON GENERAL INDICES CHECKED E:Y L.l ---------~~ ELSUR 

CHECKED BY ._I ____ ___.I CONFIDENTIAL INDICES CHECI<ED BY 

AND ALL NEGATIVE RE APPOINTEE, CLOSE 

RELATIVE!:; AND PRESENT BUS I NESS ESTABLISHMENT. ,JACKSON 

DOES NOT HAVE ISIS. 

BT CCDJ~ 
096/0004 

NNNN 

--> 

; ~l. (,! C·~v.;;. 

~ ~i~~~t~:..s.. ...... 
~ t~ ~,..,,1 ' ... 
~ t:':~ 1~ ........ _-..;s 

~~;,_; .. ~~--~ 
~'i~ic'.,;.t'~"'l~ ~m-~ 

·: 
7

' :·,;-..:~~r·s ~r.'v ' --~,.~ 

·-~-· 

I 

--..,- / 

(
I .::::.:\ .,)- -"" 

...._; 
\ 

n MAR 24 1983 

-- ·--·------
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FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT 

I NBOX. 3:3 <.:lt7:399) 
1{F1; f.' • , 

TEXT~ ~! · 

DEOOQ04 0962209Z 

PF' HG!2 

DE DE 

P062209Z P..F'R E:7 J:: FM DETRO! T ( 161 A-2724-62 l 

(lro DIRECTOR PRIOR.ITY 

~ BT I 
IJNCLA:::;j E F T 0 ( I 

::;;pIN, ROOM f-1 TTL:: NT I ON 0.-~-=--=--=--=--=-:'"11::10:-=--=--=--= 
HOWARD W. CANNON~ SPIN tAl: BUDED: 

•• 

1B0:35. 

APRIL 10. 

~~ ~ -.... . ·->- ) 
ON APRIL 3. !987. DETRO IT GENERAL INDICES SUPPORT EMPLOYEE (e' ~ -:-v 
RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL OFFICES, DATED MARCH 27, 

L...------------J~ ELSUR INDICES SUPPORT EMPLOYEE L..l --------~~ 
I AND CONFIDENTIAL INDICES SUPPORT EMPLOYEE IL...------J 

.-I -----....,~WERE NEGATIVE REGARD I NCi AF'PO I NTEE, CLOS;E FAMILY, 

COHABITANTS AND BUSINESS ENTITY. 

BT CC~T~ 

.. 
·"-~~ ... -~-"-

--:..•'t' 

4 
---~! 

- ---~I 

' 
I 
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FD-263 (Rev. 4·30·85) 

FEDERt!. BUREAU OF INVEST;~ TION 

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

ALEXANDRIA BUREAU 4/7/8 7 4'/3/8·7_ 
------------------~--~~~~-------+~~~~~--~-- -~--------~==~~ TITLE OF CASE (') REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY 

f
, HOWARD W. /~NNON SA csh 

CHARACTER OF CASE 

i y :j . 
0 

SPECIAL INQUIRY (A) 

~------~--------
REFERENCE: Alexandria repo~~~~e Bureau dated 4/3/87. 

ADMINISTRATIVE: 
- ~ 

All individuals contacted were apprised of the 
provisions of the Privacy Act, and those requesting confid~n-ti.a].ity 
have been so noted. .- ' 

I 
I 

f cu-~ -
,. -· " 

(\ 
SPECIAL AGENT I 

~I DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 
APPROVED IN CH~GE til.._., 

COPIES MADE' "'' I ( 'P/1 \ \' 
QjBureau _cc Ijs~ 

Y&~~; 7f~tl-?5 
1-Alexandria (161A-11705) 

Dissemination Record of Attached Report 

Agency 

Request Reed. 

Date Fwd. 

How Fwd. 

By \ 

-------
-

Notations 

A* 
COVER PAGE 

.r:t:~/~-~-- a..::..~ ··.·•· .,; 

.n MAR 24 1988 
) ; 

~-~ 

~ . 

-It U.S.G.P.O.: 1986-491-509/45733 

b6 
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FD-204 (R-ev •. 3-B-59) 

Copy to: 

Report of: 

Date: 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Office: Alexandria, Virginia SA~I ~~~~~--~ 
April 7, 1987 

Field Office File#: 161A-11705 Bureau File #: 

Title: 

Character: 

Synopsis: 

HOWARD W. CANNON 

SPECIAL IN~UIRY (A) 

Credit check favorable. 

-RUC-

DETAILS: 

CREDIT CHECK 

On April 3, 1987, IAI lcaused 
a search to be made of the files of the CREDIT BUREAU OF 
NORTHERN VIRGINIA, INCORPORATED, Post Office Box 232, Manassas, 
Virginia, which covers the Washington Metropolitan area, 
and was advised that the appointee has a satisfactory c~edit 
record. 

1* 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency;. it and its contents are not to be distributed outs ide your agency. 

b6 
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l 
• 

FORMS. TEXT H.~S 1 DOCUl"'ENT 

INBOX.37 (#10336) --~j. I• ~·~\ 
./ L \ lj ... TEXT: 

00 HG! ::::A 

DE SL 

J 0 071800Z MAR 87 

0
. d . 

(j.:/') FM \ ST. LOUIS < 161A-Ml ( ') 

TO DIRECTOR <IMMEDIATE) 

SAN ANTONIO <IMMEDIATE) 

BT 

UNCLA::: 

ATTN: I I SPIN UNIT, ROOM 18035, FBIHQ 

HOWARD W. C?::ANN'i?N; SPIN (A) ; DEADLINE APRIL 1 0, 1 -?:::7 

RE BUTEL TO ALL OFFICES AND ALEXANDRIA, MARCH 27, 1'?87, 
(': \) 

BUREAU AIRTEL TO ALEXANDRIA, MARCH 27, 1987. 

WHERE APPROPRIATE, PRIVACY ACT CEl C3l DATA WAS FURNISHED 

TO PERSONS INTERVIEWED. EXPRESS PROMISES OF CONFIDENTIALITY, 

BOTH LIMITED AND UNLIMITED, HAVE BEEN NOTED WHERE GRANTED. 

FOR INFORMATION SAN ANTONIO, CANNON, BORN JANUARY 26, 1912, 

IS RETIRED MAJOR GENERAL, U.S. AIR FORCE RESERVE. DATE OF RETIRE-
Jt;lw9 /_ tj/:1;::; 6 ~ 3· \1_-; 

MENT JULY 19, 1972. HE HAD PRIOR MILITARY SER0ft AS FOLLfiWS: ~ 

ARIZONA AND UTAH NATIONAL GUARD <ENLISTEE) FROM .JUNE 1'~'~: .. ~1 ~ .... .._ •. ,~ 

19::::9; NATIONAL GUARD OF U. S. (OFFICER l MAY i 9:39 TO MARC}# t,11!.4.1i) & ·' • 
.~ fiD/-lf~ lv~ f· . . 

I '•' 

- ~ --- ... 
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·----,~. _ ___,..,. _________ ~-~....,.----___,..---- --~--.,.-~--~ .. • 

PAGE TWO SL 161A-M UNGLAS 

ACTIVE DUTY ARMY AIR CORPS COFFICERl MARCH 1941 TO APRIL 

l'~L!C-1 !:::ERIAL NUi'1E:ER 0 ::::e::;: 170; AIR FORCE RESERVE CCOL_C!NEL) MAY 

1950 TO MARCH 1961 CE:RIGADIER GENERAL) MARCH 1961 TO FEBRUARY 

~ 9t56 AND C MA.JOR GENERAL) FEBRUARY 196t;. TCJ .JUNE 1972. 

ON APRIL 71 1987, PERSONNEL, FEDERAL RECORDS CENTER, MILITAR~· 

BRANCH CFRC-Ml, ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 1 ADVISED MILITARY RECORDS FOR 

CANNON~s PRIOR NATIONAL GUARD SERVIC~ AND FOR ACTIVE DUTY IN ARMY 

AIR CORPS FROM MARCH 1941 TO APRIL 19461 WERE DESTROYED IN JULY 

1'?7:3 FIRE AT THIS CENTER. APPOINTEE SERVICE IN ARMY A I R CORPS 

VERIFIED THROUGH RECONSTRUCTED RECORDS, FRC-M. 

ON APRIL 7 1 1987, PERSONNEL, FRC-M, ADVISED MILITARY RECORDS 

FOR CANNON, SSAN 530-16-83841 FOR AIR FORCE RESERVE SERVICE SUB­

SEQUENT TO 1946, NOT LOCATED AT THIS CENTER. PERSONNEL ADVISED 

RECORDS LOCATED AIR FORCE MILITARY PERSONNEL CENTER1 NILITARY 

PERSONNEL RECORDS DIVISION, RANDOLPH AIR FORCE BASE, TEXAS. 

SAN ANTONIO DIVISION, AT RANDOLPH AIR FORCE BASE, TEXAS1 

LOCATE AND REVIEW CANNON~s MILITARY RECORDS. THRO~GH REVIEW, 

ATTEMPT TO VERIFY ALL PERIODS OF PRIOR MILITARY SERVICE. CSAN 

ANTONIO SHOULD BE IN RECEIPT OF BACKGROUND INFORMATION SET 

FORTH IN REBUTEL TO ALL OFFICES). DIRECT RESULTS TO ATTENTION 



q~. ~-· --~-.-~------~-~-

' ... • 

PAGE THREE SL 161A-M UNCLAS 

..___ _____ _,lsPIN UNIT, ROOM 1B0:35. SF-86 AND RECORDS RELEASE b6 l 
b7C 

FOLLOWS BY FASCIMILE. 

REPORT FOLLOWS TO BUREAU. 

BT 

---> 

L- ---· -~- _ _A____ _L --~ •~-



FD-263 (Rev. 4-30-85) •• • . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

CINCINNArm: BUREAU 4/7/87 3/31/87 
TITLE OF C.A(!(/ REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY 
HOWARD W. CANNON 

IAI I ; bev 
CHARACTER OF CASE 

SPECIAL INQUIRY (A) 

REFERENCE: 

Bureau teletype 

ADMINISTRATIVE: 

Where appropriate, Pri ac (e) (3) data was furnished to persons 
interviewed. Express promises of confidentiality, both limited and unlimited, 
have been noted where granted. 

Cincinnati Office General Indices, Elsur Index, and 
negative regarding applicant. 

. ~ ...... confrdentJ.a'i 

(sD::J 

!Dol/ SPECIAL AGENT 
APPROVED IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 

COPIES MADE: 
, 

!61~ /9936 ·,3? - ~ 6 

@Bureau / ~ (Attn:J ~ p T 0 0 ~ '/! . ' ::i:t ~:;t,;;:-~ 
SPINnit, RoomB035) 

n MAR 24 1988 1-Cincinnati (161A-R-699) 

...--:J -- -- ~ -

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT Notations 
Agency 
Request Reed. ~P§:l'(t. 
Date Fwd. 
How Fwd. ~;~'l.,... 
By ~ :../1/J 

na /'II COVER PAGE 

·~ !.: ArR '.' f ~ 6 ,ggg 

Indices 
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) 

Copy to: 

••• • 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Report of: IA.LI-=---=~::-:--------1 
Date: APRIL 8 1 1987 

Office: CINCINNATI 

Field Office File #: 161A-R-699 Bureau File #: 

Title: HOWARD W. CANNON 

mSiBEG9:AL INQUIRY (A) 

Synopsis: DISCO records, Columbus, Ohio, reflect appointee has an active secret 
clearance. 

-RUC-

DETAILS: 

DISCO: 

On March 31, 1987, Security Clerk, Status 
and Inquiry Branch, Defense Industrial Security Clearance Office (DISCO), 
Columbus, Ohio, was personally contacted and she advised she located the 
following security clerance in their files identifiable with the appointee, 
HOWARD W. CANNON, SSAN :530-16-8384. 

A secret clearance dated December 15, 1983, based on a National 
Agency Check by the Defense Investigative Service dated December 13, 1983. 
This clerance is active and the employing agency is General Dynamics, 
1745 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia, 22202. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your 
agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

b6 
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FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT 

INBOX.50 (#10014) 

TEXT: 

F'P HG! 

APR 87 141 
MILWAriKEE ( 161A-R-451) v 
DIRE~OR PRIORITY 

_, 
' . ·r 

<ATTN: SPIN UNIT, ROOM 1B035l 

BT 

UNCLAS E ~ T 0 

HOWARD w.O::ANNON, SPIN <Al, BUDED: APRIL 10, 19:::7 

RE BUTEL TO ALL OFFICES, MARCH 27, 1987. 

• 

ON MARCH ::::o 7 19E.:7, CLERK IL...-_______ ___,JI AND FILE 

___ , 

------A:::::: I STANT I I SEARCHED THE EU::UR AND CONF I (lENT I AL - ) 

INDICEs, RESPECTIVELY, AND oN APRIL 6, 1 ·rE:7, IA 1 /r;v-_:; 
\ 

SEARCHED THE GENERAL INDICES OF THE MILWAUKEE OFFICE, WITHOUT 

LOCATING ANY INFORMATION IDENTIFIABLE WITH APPOINTEE ANY MEMBERS 

OF APPOINTEE/S FAMILY OR HIS PRESENT BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT. 

BT 

b6 
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•• FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT 

INBOX.4 

·TEXT: 

pp HG.! 

}/DE CG 

~ P 06 2105Z MAR 87 FM 

T TO DIRECTOR PRIORITY 

BT 

IJNCLAS 

I • 

I '., f 

ATTN: .-~---..IIIO---....,~SP IN UNIT, ROOM 1 E:0:35 

HOWARD w.L?ANNON, SPIN(A), BUDED APRIL 10,. 19:37 

RE BUREAU TELETYPE DATED MARCH 27, 1 9E:7. 

• 

(SQ 12) 

A REVIEW OF CHICAGO GENERAL INDICES DISCLOSED 

SEVERAL REFERENCES TO ONE 11 SENATOR HOWARD W. CANNON 11 

FROM CG 1:3:3-192 II GREYLORD II • HOWEVER 1 IT COULD 

NOT BE DETERMINED IF IDENTIFIABLE WITH APPOINTEE. 

A CHECK OF CHICAGO GENERAL AND ELSUR INDICES 

DISCLOSED SEVERAL REFERENCES TO ONE 11 SENATOR HOWARD 

CANNON.. FROM co 1 e::3-657 .. PENDORF II • THIs FILE 

COULD NOT BE REVIEWED AS ALL VOLUMES HAVE BEEN 

I /~;-;aa_~ .... ~.L ~ _?q.' SENT TO THE BUREAU. ~ - / 7 ~-~ ~fl 

BASED ON INFORMATION FURNISHED IN REFERENCED 

--j 
·--,. 
~ .. 
-·· . 
--\ 

~ 

~~. 

I 
·~-; 

,, __ ·,.,.._1, ... ::._ 
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PAGE TWO CO 161A-R615 UNCLAS 

BUREAU TELETYPE, CHICAGo~s GENERAL, ELSUR AND 

CONFIDENTIAL INDICES DISCLOSED NO IDENTIFIABLE 

INFORMATION ON APPOINTEE OR CLOSE_RELATIVES OF 

APPOINTEE. 

• 

GENERAL INDICES WAS SEARCHED BY CLERKI~----~ 

...__ _ ____.I ON. MARCH 28, 1987. ELSUR INDICES WAS SEARCHED 

BY CLERKI I ON APRIL 3, 1987. CONFIDENTIAL 

I NO ICES W1~S SEARCHED BY CLERK ~...I __________ __.I ON APRIL 

2, 1987. 

IN V.IEW OF THE ABOVE, CHICAGO IS CONDUCTING 

NO FURTHER INVESTIGATION. 

BT 

--> 
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~-,------~ -~----------------:---y------­',--._ 
~... ~ ........ -

• 7 /;~-- ;·,KJ:' . • -- . 

. 

NEW .MAIL JUST ARRIVED: INE:OX. 77o~f10 . •. 1 

FORMS. TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT .1./Jl';: ... 
'

1 
, I /1 : 

" I' . *• 
I NE:OX. 9 ( ti:7375) 

TEXT: 

c:roooo::;: 0'762111 

RR HQ 

DE CI 

~1 062111Z APR 87 e 
. rfi'FM CINCINNATI (161A-R-161J 

: \ TO ~OR ROUTINE 

E:T 

~s; 
p,TTENTION: I : SPIN UNIT 1 ROot1 1B035 

Hm.JARD W ~::ANNON. SPIN (A) ~ E:UDED APRIL 1 0. 19:37 

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL OFFICES, DATAED 

MARCH 27. 19:'37 

CINCINNATI DIVISION GENERAL INDICES <IAI 

r--------, C:ONF I DENT I AL I ND I C:ES I I: ELSUR 

I ND ICE:::; I I ALL NEGATIVE RE C:AND IDA TE 1 

CLOSE FAMILY~ CO-HABITANTS AND BUSINESS ENTITY. ON 

MARCH 2:3, 19:37. 

-I '\.,}-
{ __...,·. 

INVESTIGATION CONTINUING. 

;~_p; .. ;99.36 ~ lfD E:T 

'-,----"<E~ ...._..... • ~-
', ',' 

'--'----- . 



r 

I 
I 
I 

FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT 

INE:OX.21 (#10642) · 

YEXT: 

r.::XOOO·!t 

f'F' HG!1 

DE KX 

------- ------

• 

1 FM lr :=q G 
(161A-R-277) (R_C) \ 

lfJ ~ IJ/)TO 

r BT 

PRIORITY 

/ 
UNCLAS 

ATTN: I~; : 

HOWARD W l"::ANNON, 

:;:;pIN ROOM 1 B0::::5. 
.Cff!(jf:-'i:'l) ,., ...... ,~. · .. :' ~':1 ("- ... ~~ ... 
H~n1 - J_ • • (1 .. ,.~ .t' '-. 4.... ~' ,. 

t:.,~~ .~:" ' ~,._ < 

RE BUTEL TO ALL OFFICES, MARCH 27, 1987. . • . ) 

KNOXVILLE GENERAL INDICE:;:; AOSM ~·----;:::::==------,( ~0-~.-
cm\jF r DENT 1 AL I ND r c:E::; AND E:LSUR r ND IcEs FA I I\ 

SPIN <A.l, E:UDED; APRIL 10, 1987. 

ALL NEGATIVE RE: CANDIDATE, CLOSE FAMILY, COHABITANTS 

AND BUSINESS ENTITY, ON MARCH 30, 1987. 

SPIN 

BT 

-.. -> 

8 MAH f.!4 1983 

--~-----.-~ 
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i 
I 
I 
I 

FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT 

INE:OX.i"i' (#1026tE.) 

TEXT: 

NF0004 o·:n 1905 

RR HG! 

I ,J'DE NF 

1 
v~ 071855Z APR 87 · · / 

0)FM NORFOLI< ( 1tS1-1"i'O,.S-2!:i7) 

r TO DIRECTOR ROUTINE -------E:T 

~~ 

A ~TENTI ON& __ ____.:=----.-.-----.~SF' IN, 

HUWARD W. ~ANNUN, ~PIN C.A), BUDED: APRIL 

ROOM 

RE BUREAU TELETYPE DATED MARCH 28, 1987. 

19::::7, EU:;UR INDICES WERE CHECKED, AND ON APRIL 2, 19f~.:7, SECURE 

INDICES WERE CHECKED, ALL WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS RE CANDIDATE AND 

ALL LISTED MEMBERS OF CANDIDATE'S FAMILY. 

')£ • ' f 

1 .,.-· ;:ro "{IJ 
E:T 

#0004 

~. ~-::-']1 ~- ....... ~.:· 
i 

NNNN 

.. 
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---......:.. -----

FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT 

INBOX.11 (#10337) 

:1 TEXT: 
I 

8100002 

, F'P HG! 

: /){ f}E :;:: I 
' If) 

REG;::iV::C 
TE.L.:TYF ~:UNIT 

B ArR 87 LiH-B-
FEOCHAL E:UREAU 

OF INVESTIGATION 

fr P 07220t.E.Z APR F37 

I FM SPRINGFIELD (!61A-2204) Q 
TO DIRECTOR PRIORITY ~ 
~-· 

E:T 

UNCLAS 

AT~ --~~ 
HOWARD W. Cf:ANNON; 

I SF' IN UNIT, ROOM 1 B0~:5 

SPIN; BUDED: APR. 10, 1987 

RE BUTEL TO ALL OFFICE::::, MAR. 27, 19:"::.:7. 

SPRINGFIELD GENERAL INDICES r ~L...-----------1 

• 

CONFIDENTIAL 

INDIC:E::;, I I AND EU::UR INDlC:ES, lr--------------. 

prr~:~--~-
~~~~~~=. f.J.eJ'~~_,,"-·-- ! 

' ' ' 

_: : - J 
' )' 

ALL NEGATIVE RE CANDIDATE, CLOSE FAMILY, COHABIT ANTS AND BUS I NE::::;:f .~\ \. .....,.: 

ENTITY, ON APR. 1, 1987. 

BT 

n MAR ~4 1988 
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FD·36(Rev. 8·26·82) - · 

·-·- --~···- ' 
TRANSMIT VIA: 
,__; Teletype 

~ --_ :jCE~~c~:. ~--~~C~~-SIF~cA·~-. ~~ .: -------==-~: : 
-- - ·u lmmadia.~a -· ·- - · 0 TCP SECRET - ..:. 1 

I r 

D FaGsimile 
o· AJ.rtel 

D Priority D SECRET . ·.=· 
D Routine D CONFIDENTIAL 

D UNCLAS ~-F T 0 . . 
D UNCLAS 

Date 4 8 87 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 
l-41[ ~~~(ATTENTION: MR. L..~-----1[ SPIN UNIT) 

FR~~!f~c\ MIAMI (161A-R-481) (C;s~·RUC' 
{) 

HOWARD W. CANNON 
SPIN (A) 
.BUD ED 4 I 10 I 8-7 

RE MM Teletype to the Bureau dated 412187. 

b6 
_b7C 

Enclosed is one copy of a newspaper 
HOWARD CANNON. 

article <;..o'li"c'e"l'ning 

(S~) Miami investigation complete. 

(2) - Director 
1 - Miami 
CP:?r 
( 3) 

Approved: Transmitted 
(Number) 

,........._ ~··· 

---~ 

Per 
(Time) . 

- - · .. ------

,I 



- ·. 
_·:..·-· ._· ... - . =- ~:::~--- ·· . 

\ ....... 

i~C· ·· "1ll&go~'Former .l'ia!nster:s Prei· 
~~ . · · idenLRoy·L :willi·., ...... +~ ... · • s: · .,. ·-· .,.,·.a ~ ~y was. 
~:,;;. ..~rder~ tl? ~n_rer··~('pnson hospital; 
;to ~gm -~~g ~ r~u~ed. sentence' o( 

·)O years.~·~ ~-~·-:- .'' -:~ ._. ~- { ·f. 
:·f: :J?ie' o""(cl~r . ~me~:@.u~s:::Distruft: 

_:_ _Jud~e ~~P.~e:.#.a~a~ who 'reduced~ .. . . 
• r.tr'-: Williams _ .ongmal sentence of ·s~· :_ · 

•• - ·---~~ 

/ 

:;yea~ Jot ·~~piring 'to'brlbe ·a·-:u.s~1 · · · 
' · ~natord·~.::.- ..... -:- · '.J ... -...,i.-··•1 -·· -

1·~,: Afte;)nJID~ii~l-;p~--itf~~~ ·w· . . illi.~..::.~ .IO:."f......,~~ -... -~.,..,~~0:.~ A."!..- ... ~ ........ ,. • ....., 
cy by 'llx...; ·'Tr.illi· · J -"h. .. .:.:..... ~ • - 0•. • . ~, • 

· i~rdere1{~ffoqn:~~o~~1~~~'?1~ : ... _ a~s. ~:~~thf~~~;;;~J,g~ lx··}~ ~ ··· · .. · --;:: .. ~;. :- .. -~. 
:port to the u.s Medicat-ee· ... • ... re-.. -· · · · ... --.. ,~. ~ ·: .._, ~ ... ~ ....... ~ ·- _ , .,.,.._ ·-=-· ... '!':·- }: , · "' :o. 

'Federal j7i:Sone~ ht Sprin~e1l~!'fri, Ne:v.a~a~··with a 'lucrative" !.aS .~the union's Local u in Kan5as City. Over 
6_0 days. ~--:.: .... . .,...~s;i..c ~- ... '-.- Vegas land deal in exchange for his help · i the years_ he maintained his coo~ections 
.. _.:'~ltfy Iil'(.iS _ln.your ~n$.,~Mr· .. wil-. ~ iii~efe~_!ing_~.c:kingd~r~~ti~n.~~~- .)o_~ the'_City, '·and ~t.'one _:poitit -~·his 
!fum,s, 70, ~!d the judge:He.sciid h~Jra.,·t lation.--'- :'{,~t.::r. .n._ -!!.;..~. •·• -~·""-: <-seoteocmg proceedings he asked a Judge 
mnoce.nl ~.:-' '. ~; ~~-~· "'.,I .!'.The :legislation -'passed. Mr. ::eannon ~to allow him to stay on the 375-acre. 
~ Mr. W.illiams, who sUi!;_:;. from em~ was never accused of wrongdoing. --n~ ~ farin he owns outside the city. -' · • ! • · ; 

physema ·and heart problems ... was ·:Mr. ·Williams'·.:attorneys : argued . in 0.: He w~ forced to ·resign as president 
~heeled into the courtroom and Wa3 April that a prison term. would kill him. .-~of the ~on in 1983. ~:::· . • :;. -:- ': -:_.'­
tetht:red to an oxygen supply. ¥,t;.J,.i-i. ·-: · ,_.Pro~ecutors ~~ ar~ed that_Mr. ~.il· :l:J _Mr. Williams L: from ~e Kansas _City 
. .Tudge·M~rshall did not commenCori- Iiams should be 1mpnsoned bec3use of ~;area, but was aligned _w1th the uruon·~ 

· _the redu~ sentence. The original 55- the severity of his crime and bec3use he _).~Chicago faction ~· w~e he was active-ii 
year sentence was provisioruu pending ·a • had shoWD no remorse.:--·'--~-'. ·· . .'::::-~. .;union activities. He vfas Kansas City'! 
~edical ev~luation. ~::~~~-;.-,~:;..'::r ·;;-r · ":< •. ~: Williams'. pse -~ th~ he~ of the ... }OP OX:eamsters o_~~i_alior three d~ades. 

:.' The sentence was im ~in 1983 ~- 1 Teamsters bega_o from the presidency of - :~ .. :~ · .. _ ... --_-_; , •. · ~ - - ~-- : 
t;Jle me4ical evaluati: :"did not iake · "- • · ---- . · -·- •· ··• .t..: ·· ~-- ""· .. ·' . ;::: ..... ~' ·• ,. . •.• . . 

. ~lace'~~ this year l>eCa'use Mr. wu--
• Iiams .case _was appealed io the Su-': 

Preme Court. .• r "'· --, .. r- ........ ' •· ..... _ ~ ' .. -• .,.~ ~ • ..-,....f. . .-(" • •.-.-........ ,, 
:.Tudge' M~~n ~d' so. _ci;fyf!horitd~ 

g1ve ~- ~11.I!ams time to seelt medical-
attention a~d ~ ~et his -~~aal_ a~~ ; 

illiams was convicted With ·ro~ : 
ot~er persons in 19~-Jor conspiring to• 
bnbe then'l!.S •. Sen. HOward Canaan. a 

....... s . ~ 

.. .; -· .. · · __ See Williams, 'jig. SA, coL 4 
.. -




